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COFFEE & TEA

Artesano Hot Beverages
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ALTHEA NOVA
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Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe
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Althea Nova 10-3504- 1945 Individual bowl {4} 1lcm 16,90

Code [tems Dim. EUR 2610 Flat plate {6} 27cm 22,90

0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,10 69,00 2640 Salad plate {6} 22cm 19,90

0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,30l 26,90 2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 16cm 15,90

0960 Covered sugar 6 pers. {1} 0,30l 32,90 2700 Deep plate {6} 24cm 22,90

1230 Breakfast cup & saucer 2pcs 36,90 2810 Round platter {1} 32cm 59,00

1240 Breakfast cup {6} 0,35l 19,90 2960 Oval platter (3) {1} 34cm 59,00

1250 Saucer breakfast cup {6} 18cm 17,00 3175 Salad bowl {1} 20cm 42,90

1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 21,90 3180 Salad bowl (2) {1} 23cm 69,00

1300 Coffee/tea cup {6} 0,20l 15,90 3190 Salad bowl (3) {1} 19%m 46,90

1310 Saucer coffee/tea cup {6} 16cm 12,00 3406 Sauceboat 2pcs. 56,90

1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 24,90 3407 Sauceboat without saucer {1} 0,40l 35,00

1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,15l 14,90 3408 Saucer sauceboat {1} 20cm 21,90

1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 14cm 10,00 3570 Pickle dish {1} 20cm 21,90

1900 Bowl {4} 0,751 21,90 3800 Individual bowl (2) {6} 16cm 15,90

1906 Bowl {4} 13cm 19,90 3821 Salad dish {6} 20cm 22,90

Supplements: Preparing & Serving Equipment page 158.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.



ARTESANO ORIGINAL
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Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe
Artesano Original 10-4130- Artesano Original 10-4130-
Code ltems Dim. EUR Code Items Dim. EUR
0780 Creamer with Stopper Cork {1} 0,15l 23,90 1900 Bowl {4} 0,60l 16,90
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 23,00 2620 Flat plate {6} 27cm 17,90
1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,25 13,50 2640 Salad plate {6} 22cm 15,90
1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 16cm 9,50 2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 16cm 12,90
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 21,50 2695 Pasta plate {4} 30cm 21,90
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 13,00 2700 Deep plate {6} 25cm 17,90
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm 8,50 2590 Pizza plate {1} 32cm 23,90
1411 Espres. cup without handle & saucer 2pcs 21,50
1455 Espresso cup without handle {6} 0,10l 13,00
9651 Mug {6} 0,38l 15,90
9660 Unhandled Mug {6} 0,38l 15,90

ARTESANO ORIGINAL
@ 2013
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Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

Artesano Original 10-4130- Artesano Original 10-4130-

Code [tems Dim. EUR Code Items Dim. EUR
2583 Barbecue plate {1} 37x30,5cm 29,90 3932 Dip bow! {6} 8cm 9,90
1170 Salad bowl large {1} 29,90 8059 Tray Dip bowl {1} 18,90
"N Salad bowl small {4} 16,5x9,3cm 21,90 9023 Dip bowl Set 4pcs {1} 48,60
3170 Salad bowl (1) {1} 28cm 59,00 4630 Pitcher with Stopper Cork {1} 1,001 44,90
3495 Spice shaker rough {1} 34,90 4660 Pitcher (0il / vinegar) {1} 0,50l 34,90
3570 Pickle dish {1} 28x16cm 14,90 8058 Antipasti plate {1} 34,90
3577 Olive bowl {1} 28x8cm 34,90 8060 Chopping-/serving board {1} 47,90
3580 French stick dish {1} 44x14cm 59,00 8699 Salad servers. 2pcs {1} 22,90
3844 Fruit how! {1} 55x17cm 69,00

7990 Tray stand {1} 105,00

Supplements: Coffee & Tea page 84.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
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ARTESANO ORIGINAL
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Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe
Artesano Original 10-4130- Artesano Original 10-4130-
Code Items Dim. EUR Code Items Dim. EUR
2584 Oval fish plate {1} 43x30cm 417,90 8064 Tray with stand {1} 57,3x40,5x73,5cm 165,00
2591 Serving dish {1} 42cm 46,90 8065 Rectangular tray {1} 57,3x40,5x8,5cm 119,00
2592 Pickle dish {1} 27cm 23,90 8068 Picture frame {1} 31,1x18x4cm 59,00
3160 Salad bowl {1} 24cm 44,90 8083 Candleholder {1} 36,2x5x4cm 46,90
3165 Cover covered vegetable {1} 24cm 29,90
3760 Presentation bowl {1} 37cm 95,00

ARTESANO ORIGINAL

® 2015

1 D

Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

Artesano Original 10-4130- Artesano Original 10-4130-

Code [tems Dim. EUR Code Items Dim. EUR

0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,00l 79,00 1260 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs 23,00

7960 Tea filter Teapot {1} 9,3x7,8cm 19,90 1270 Tea cup {6} 0,241 13,50

0760 Creamer {1} 0,20l 22,90 1280 Saucer tea cup {6} 16cm 9,50

0960 Covered sugar {1} o030l 29,90 3843 Footed plate {1} 32,6x10,5cm 58,00
4570 Tea caddy with cover and spoon {1} 0,85l 39,90

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.




ARTESANO PROVENCAL LAVENDEL

@ 2015

Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

Artesano Provencal Lavendel 10-4152- Artesano Provencal Lavendel 10-4152-

Code [tems Dim. EUR Code ltems Dim. EUR
0780 Creamer {1} 015l 29,00 9651 Mug {6} 038l 19,90
1260 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs 26,50 9660 Unhandled Mug {6} 0,38l 19,90
1270 Tea cup {6} 0,24l 15,00 1900 Bowl {4} 0,60l 23,50
1280 Saucer tea cup {6} 16cm 11,50 2584 Oval fish plate {1} 43x30cm 57,00
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 26,50 2590 Pizza plate {1} 32cm 35,00
1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,25l 15,00 2620 Flat plate - floral {6} 27cm 25,50
1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 16cm 11,50 2621 Flat plate {6} 27cm 25,50
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 24,50 2640 Salad plate {6} 22cm 22,00
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 14,00 2660 Bread & butter plate {6} 16cm 17,50
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm 10,50 2695 Pasta plate {4} 30cm 31,50
1411 Espres. cup without handle & saucer 2pcs 24,50 2700 Deep plate {6} 25cm 25,50
1455 Espresso cup without handle {6} 0,10l 14,00

Artesano Provencal Lavendel 10-4152-

Code [tems Dim. EUR
3160 Salad bowl {1} 24cm 64,00
3170 Salad bowl (1) {1} 28cm 76,00
3570 Pickle dish {1} 28x16cm 25,00
3577 Olive bowl {1} 28x8cm 39,00
3580 French stick dish {1} 44x14cm 57,00
3760 Presentation bowl {1} 37cm 104,00
3844 Fruit bow! {1} 55x17cm 69,00
3932 Dip bowl {6} 8cm 17,50
4630 Pitcher with Stopper Cork {1} 1,00l 57,00

Supplements: Preparing & Serving Equipment page 159.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
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ARTESANO PROVENCAL LAVENDER BAKING  ARTESANO PROVENCAL VERDURE BAKING
DISHES DISHES

Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

Artesano Provencal Lavender baki. dishes 10-4166- Artesano Provencal Verdure baking dishes 10-4165-

Code Items Dim. EUR Code ltems Dim. EUR
3015 Serving dish / Rectangular Cover {1} 36x26cm 46,90 3015 Serving dish / Rectangular Cover {1} 36x26cm 46,90
3016 Serving dish / Rectangular Cover {1} 32x22cm 44,90 3016 Serving dish / Rectangular Cover {1} 32x22cm 44,90
3025 Serving dish / Round Cover {1} 30cm 46,90 3025 Serving dish / Round Cover {1} 30cm 46,90
3026 Serving dish / Round Cover {1} 26cm 44,90 3026 Serving dish / Round Cover {1} 26cm 44,90
3262 Round baking dish {1} 28cm 56,90 3262 Round baking dish {1} 28cm 56,90
3263 Round baking dish {1} 24cm 46,90 3263 Round baking dish {1} 24cm 46,90
3272 Rectangular baking dish {1} 34x24cm 56,90 3272 Rectangular baking dish {1} 34x24cm 56,90
3273 Rectangular baking dish {1} 30x20cm 53,90 3273 Rectangular baking dish {1} 30x20cm 53,90
TEXTIL ACCESSOIRES

100% cotton

Textil Accessoires 35-9083-

Code ltems Dim. EUR
0010 Artesano Provencal satin runner {4} 50x150cm 39,90
0011 Artesano Provencal satin placemat {6} 35x50cm 17,90

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.



ARTESANO PROVENCAL VERDURE
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Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

Artesano Provencal Verdure 10-4131- Artesano Provencal Verdure 10-4131-
Code ltems Dim. EUR Code Items Dim. EUR

1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 2584 Oval fish plate {1} 43x30cm
1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 16cm 2620 Flat plate {6} 27cm
1270 Tea cup {6} 0,24l 2640 Salad plate {6} 22cm
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 2695 Pasta plate {4} 30cm
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm 3160 Salad bowl {1} 24cm

Espresso cup without handle {6} 0,10l 3570 Pickle dish {1} 28x16cm

Unhandled Mug {6} 0,38l

ARTESANO PROVENCAL VERDURE

Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

Artesano Provencal Verdure 10-4131-
Code Items Dim. EUR
3580 French stick dish {1} 44x14cm 57,00

3844 Fruit bowl| {1} 55x17cm 69,00

4630 Pitcher with Stopper Cork {1} 1,00l 58,00

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
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Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe from left to right: FERME, FLEUR, PROMENADE, CHASSE
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0070 0460 0780 0960 1230 1290 1410 9651 3070 3406 3175 3180 3190 2960 2600
@ @ @ @ <732 < U AW, Q

2610 2640 2660 2700 3821 2500 3800 3570 1900 1906 1945 2450
Audun Ferme 10-1067- 3800 Individual bowl (2) {6} 16cm 32,00
Code [tems Dim. EUR 3570 Pickle dish {1} 20cm 44,00
0070 Coffeepot 6 pers. {1} 1,301 149,00 1900 Bowl {4} 075l 21,00
0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,10 149,00 1906 Bowl {4} 13cm 29,00
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,30l 55,00 1945 Individual bowl {4} 1cm 21,00
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,301 59,00 2450 Bowl Lion {1} 0,60l 52,00
1230 Breakfast cup & saucer 2pcs 57,00
1240 Breakfast cup {6} 0,35l 34,00 Dinner Set 21 pcs 1.055,00
1250 Saucer breakfast cup {6} 18cm 23,00
1290 Coffee/tea cup & saucer 2pcs 48,00 Audun Promenade 10-1069-
1300 Coffee/tea cup {6} 0,20l 28,00 Code [tems Dim. EUR
1310 Saucer coffee/tea cup {6} 16cm 20,00 9651 Mug {6} 0,301 23,90
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 42,00 2610 Flat plate {6} 27cm 44,00
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,15l 25,00 2640 Salad plate {6} 22cm 42,00
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 14cm 17,00 2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 16cm 36,00
9651 Mug {6} 0,30l 23,90 2700 Deep plate {6} 24cm 44,00
3070 Covered vegetable {1} 2,00l 229,00
3406 Sauceboat 2pcs. 0,401 85,00 Audun Fleur 10-1068-
3407 Sauceboat without saucer {1} 0,40l 49,00 Code [tems Dim. EUR
3408 Saucer sauceboat {1} 16cm 36,00 9651 Mug {6} 0,301 23,90
3175 Salad bowl {1} 20cm 59,00 2610 Flat plate {6} 27cm 44,00
3180 Salad bowl (2) {1} 24cm 96,00 2640 Salad plate {6} 22cm 42,00
3190 Salad bowl (3) {1} 19cm 82,00 2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 16cm 36,00
2960 Oval platter (3) {1} 34cm 94,00 2700 Deep plate {6} 24cm 44,00
2600 Buffet plate {1} 30cm 82,00
2610 Flat plate {6} 27cm 44,00 Audun Chasse 10-1070-
2640 Salad plate {6} 22cm 42,00 Code [tems Dim. EUR
2660 Bread & butter plate {6} 16cm 36,00 9651 Mug {6} 0,301 23,90
2700 Deep plate {6} 24cm 44,00 2610 Flat plate {6} 27cm 44,00
3821 Salad dish {6} 20cm 44,00 2640 Salad plate {6} 22cm 42,00
2500 Soup cup & saucer 2pcs 69,00 2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 16cm 36,00
2510 Soup cup {6} 0,40l 46,00 2700 Deep plate {6} 24cm 44,00
2520 Saucer soup cup {6} 18cm 23,00

Supplements: Storing Utensils page 164.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.



COTTAGE

© 2004

Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe
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Cottage 10-1115- 2510 Soup cup {6} 0,35l 48,00
Code [tems Dim. EUR 2520 Saucer soup cup {6} 17cm 18,00
0100 Coffeepot 6 pers. {1} 1,251 125,00 2620 Flat plate {6} 26cm 31,90
0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,00l 125,00 2640 Salad plate {6} 21cm 29,90
0760 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,25l 42,90 2643 Salad plate blackberry blue {6} 21cm 29,90
0930 Covered sugar 6 pers. {1} 0,20l 52,90 2645 Salad plate blue background {6} 21cm 29,90
1230 Breakfast cup & saucer 2pcs 49,90 2660 Bread & butter plate {6} 17cm 26,90
1240 Breakfast cup {6} 0,35l 33,00 2680 Buffet plate {1} 30cm 69,00
1250 Saucer breakfast cup {6} 17cm 16,90 2695 Pasta plate/salad bowl {6} 23cm 36,90
1260 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs 38,90 2700 Deep plate {6} 23cm 31,90
1270 Teacup {6} 0,20l 23,90 2755  Deep plate {6} 20cm 31,90
1280 Saucer tea cup {6} 15cm 15,00 2920 Oval platter (2) {1} 37cm 99,00
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 38,90 2930 Oval platter (3) {1} 30cm 89,00
1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,20l 23,90 3160 Salad bowl (1) {1} 25cm 105,00
1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 15cm 15,00 3170 Salad bowl (2) {1} 21cm 69,00
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 32,90 3406 Sauceboat 2pcs. 0,301 99,00
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 19,90 3407 Sauceboat without saucer {1} 0,30l 50,00
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm 13,00 3408 Saucer sauceboat {1} 24cm 49,00
1900 Bowl {4} 0,75l 26,90 3570 Pickle dish {1} 24cm 49,00
9651 Mug {6} 0,30l 23,90 3900 Individual bow!l (2) {6} 15cm 28,90
2360 Soup tureen {1} 2,50l 259,00

2500 Soup cup & saucer 2pcs 66,00 Dinner Set 21 pcs 829,20

Supplements: Preparing & Serving Equipment page 158 / Storing Utensils page 163.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
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DESIGN NAIF
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Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe Charm & Breakfast Design Naif
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Design Naif 10-2337-

Code
0460
0760
0930
1230
1240
1250
1260
1270
1280
1290
1300
1310
1410
1420
1430
4871
4872
4873
4874
4875
4876
3400
3170
3180
2910
2800
2500
2510
2520
2622
2623
2624
2625
2626
2627
2642
2643
2644
2645
2646
2647

Supplements: Gifts page 130 / Preparing & Serving Equipment page 158.

ltems

Teapot 6 pers.

Creamer 6 pers.
Covered sugar 6 pers.
Breakfast cup & saucer 2pcs
Breakfast cup

Saucer breakfast cup

Tea cup & saucer 2pcs
Tea cup

Saucer tea cup

Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs
Coffee cup

Saucer coffee cup
Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs
Espresso cup

Saucer espresso cup

Mug Gardener

Mug Castle

Mug Boat

Mug Fisherman

Mug Hamlet

Mug Village street
Sauceboat 1pc.

Salad bowl (2)

Salad bowl (3)

Oval platter (2)

Round platter

Soup cup & saucer 2pcs
Soup cup

Saucer soup cup

Flat plate Farmer

Flat plate Noah's ark
Flat plate Poultry farm
Flat plate Village

Flat plate Fireplace

Flat plate Huntsman
Salad plate Farmer
Salad plate Noah's ark
Salad plate Poultry farm
Salad plate Village
Salad plate Fireplace
Salad plate Huntsman

{1
{1}
{1}

{6}
{6}

{6}
{6}

{6}
{6}

{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{1}
(1
{1}
{1
{1}

{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}

Dim.
0,901
0,251
0,201

0,421
17cm

0,251
15cm

0,201
15cm

0,101
12cm
0,301
0,301
0,301
0,301
0,301
0,301
0,401
23cm
20cm
34cm
31cm

0,451
19cm
27cm
27cm
27cm
27cm
27cm
27cm
21cm
21cm
21cm
21cm
21cm
21cm

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

EUR
129,00
46,90
52,90
56,90
32,00
24,90
41,90
24,00
17,90
41,90
24,00
17,90
37,90
22,00
15,90
23,90
23,90
23,90
23,90
23,90
23,90
79,00
99,00
79,00
99,00
99,00
62,90
39,00
23,90
35,00
35,00
35,00
35,00
35,00
35,00
33,00
33,00
33,00
33,00
33,00
33,00

2662
2663
2664
2665
2666
2667
2680
2790
2702
2703
2704
2705
2706
2707
2756
2759
3920
3800
3570
1900

Bread & hutter plate Hamlet
Bread & butter plate Mill
Bread & hutter plate Marriage
Bread & butter plate Cultivation
Bread & hutter plate Farm
Bread & butter plate Meeting
Buffet plate

Pasta plate

Deep plate Farmer

Deep plate Noah's ark

Deep plate Poultry farm

Deep plate Village

Deep plate Fireplace

Deep plate Huntsman

Deep plate Marriage

Deep plate Meeting
Individual bow! (3)

Individual bow! (2)

Pickle dish

Bowl

Dinner Set 21 pcs

Charm & Breakfast Design Naif 14-8630-

Code
1200
1210
1220
9651
1950
2220
2250
2808

Items

White coffee cup & saucer 2pcs XL
White coffee cup XL

Saucer white coffee cup XL

Mug

Egg cup

Sandwich plate

Cake plate

Square platter

Design Naif Gifts 10-1634-

Code
1580
1925
3595
3846
3934
8380

Items

Chocolate dish
Bowl with handles
Mini bowl

Bowl rectangular
Square Bowl
Hurricane lamp

{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{1
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{1}
{4}

{6}
{6}
{6}
{6}
{1
{n
n

n
{1
n
{1}
{n
{6}

17cm
17cm
17cm
17cm
17cm
17cm
30cm
30cm
21cm
21cm
21cm
21cm
21cm
21cm
20cm
20cm
13cm
14cm
20cm
0,751

Dim.

0,501
20cm
0,421

35x16¢cm
30cm
30cm

Dim.
19x8cm
0,601

0,031
23,6x9,7cm
14x14cm
9,60cm

29,00
29,00
29,00
29,00
29,00
29,00
69,00
45,00
35,00
35,00
35,00
35,00
35,00
35,00
35,00
35,00
24,00
25,00
51,00
29,90

895,00

EUR
42,00
25,00
17,00
24,90
17,90
59,00
69,00
59,00

EUR
16,90
33,90
16,90
33,90
29,90
22,90




FOR ME
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Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe
For Me 10-4153- For Me 10-4153-
Code Items Dim. EUR Code ltems Dim. EUR

0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,30l 1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l

0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,301

9651 Mug {6} 037l
1240 Breakfast cup {6} 0,45 3932 Dip {6} 6cm

1260 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs 2640 Salad plate {6} 22cm

1280 Saucer tea cup {6} 14cm

2680 Buffet plate {1} 32cm

1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,23l 10,90

o

3871

N il

For Me 10-4153- For Me 10-4153-
Code Items Dim. EUR Code [tems Dim. EUR

Salad bowl {1} 38cm 7271 Starter-Set 4 pers. {1}

Salad dish {6} 19cm 8403 Coffee mugs 2 Set pcs. {1} 0,371

8717 Dinner-Set 4 pers. {1}

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
FIN



FLOREANA BLUE

@ 2015

Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

Floreana Blue 10-4154-
Code Items Dim. EUR

1270 Tea cup {6} 0,23l
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs

1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 14cm

1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l

FLOREANA GREEN

® 2015

Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

Floreana Green 10-4160-
Code Items Dim. EUR

1270 Tea cup {6} 0,23l 12,90

1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs

1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 14cm

1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 11,90

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

Floreana Blue 10-4154-

Code Items Dim. EUR
1900 French-Bol {4} 0,751
2640 Salad plate {6} 22cm

2700 Deep plate {6} 25cm

Floreana Green 10-4160-
Code Items Dim. EUR
1900 French-Bol {4} 0,75l

2640 Salad plate {6} 22cm

2700 Deep plate {6} 25cm 19,90



FLOREANA RED

@ 2015

Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

Floreana Red 10-4161- Floreana Red 10-4161-
Code Items Dim. EUR Code Items Dim. EUR

1900 French-Bol {4} 0,751 17,90

1270 Tea cup {6} 0,23l

2640 Salad plate {6} 22cm 17,90

1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 23,90

1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 14cm 2700 Deep plate {6} 25cm 19,90

1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
FIN






FRENCH GARDEN

© 1997

Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe French Garden Vienne / Orange / Valence / Fleurence

ﬂxf\# ﬂ\'l'q Ll .
.:"I"T J’Ht%r ‘

Charm & Breakfast French Garden
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0100 0460 0760 0930 1230 1260 1290 1410 4870 9651 2360 3406 3160 3170 3320 2910 2920

2680 2620 2640 2660 2700 2695 2790 2755 2500 3570 3800 3900 3880 3840 3892

MQ@QBD

3916 3941 1900 1901 2100 2110 2120 1200 9651 1950 2220 2808

FIN




French Garden Fleurence 10-2281- 3892 Bowl {4} 30x14cm 31,90

Code [tems Dim. EUR 3916 Individual bowl {4} 16x12cm 19,90
0100 Coffeepot 6 pers. {1} 1,251 125,00 3941 Square howl {1} 32x32cm 69,00
0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,00l 125,00 1900 Bowl {4} 0,751 26,90
0760 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,25l 42,90 1901 Bowl - New {4} 0,751 28,90
0930 Covered sugar 6 pers. {1} 0,20l 52,90 7851 Set antipasti, 9pcs 284,20
1230 Breakfast cup & saucer 2pcs 49,90

1240 Breakfast cup {6} 0,35l 31,90 Dinner Set 21 pcs 829,20
1250 Saucer breakfast cup {6} 17cm 18,00

1260 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs 38,90 French Garden Valence 10-2282-

1270 Tea cup {6} 0,20l 23,90 Code Items Dim. EUR
1280 Saucer tea cup {6} 15cm 15,00 2620 Flat plate {6} 26cm 31,90
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 38,90 2640 Salad plate {6} 21cm 29,90
1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,20l 23,90 2700 Deep plate {6} 23cm 31,90
1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 15cm 15,00 2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 17cm 26,90
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 32,90

1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 19,90 French Garden Vienne 10-2283-

1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 13cm 13,00 Code [tems Dim. EUR
4870 Mug {6} 0,30l 23,90 2620 Flat plate {6} 26cm 31,90
9651 Mug {6} 0,42 26,90 2640 Salad plate {6} 21cm 29,90
2360 Oval soup tureen {1} 2,50l 259,00 2700 Deep plate {6} 23cm 31,90
3406 Sauceboat 2pcs. 0,401 99,00 2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 17cm 26,90
3407 Sauceboat without saucer {1} 0,40l 50,00

3408 Saucer sauceboat {1} 24cm 49,00 French Garden Orange 10-2284-

3160 Salad bowl (1) {1} 25cm 105,00 Code ltems Dim. EUR
3170 Salad bowl (2) {1} 21cm 69,00 2620 Flat plate {6} 26cm 31,90
3320 Salad bowl square {1} 21em 79,00 2640 Salad plate {6} 21cm 29,90
2910 Oval platter (1) {1} 44cm 139,00 2700 Deep plate {6} 23cm 31,90
2920 Oval platter (2) {1} 37cm 99,00 2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 17cm 26,90
2680 Buffet plate {1} 30cm 69,00

2620 Flat plate {6} 26cm 31,90 French Garden Macon 10-2305-

2640 Salad plate {6} 21cm 29,90 Code [tems Dim. EUR
2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 17cm 26,90 2100 Flat plate square {6} 27cm 37,90
2700 Deep plate {6} 23cm 31,90 2110 Salad plate square {6} 21cm 34,90
2695 Pasta plate/salad bow!| {6} 23cm 36,90 2120 Small plate/Saucer coffee cup square {6} 16cm 32,90
2790 Deep plate/pasta plate {6} 30cm 36,90

2755 Deep plate {6} 20cm 31,90 Charm & Breakfast French Garden 14-8595-

2500 Soup cup & saucer 2pcs 64,90 Code [tems Dim. EUR
2510 Soup cup {6} 0,351 46,90 1200 White coffee cup & saucer 2pcs XL 42,00
2520 Saucer soup cup {6} 17cm 18,00 1210 White coffee cup XL {6} 0,501 25,00
3570 Pickle dish {1} 24cm 49,00 1220 Saucer white coffee cup XL {6} 20cm 17,00
3800 Individual bowl {6} 15cm 28,90 9651 Mug {6} 0,42l 24,90
3900 Individual bowl (2) {6} 15cm 28,90 1950 Egg cup {6} 17,90
3880 Individual bowl (3) {6} 12cm 25,90 2220 Sandwich plate {1} 35x16cm 59,00
3840 Salad bowl on stand {1} 31cm 149,00 2808 Square platter {1} 30cm 59,00

Supplements: Stemware, Wine & Bar page 95/ Preparing & Serving Equipment page 158 / Storing Utensils page 163.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.



LINA FLORAL LINA AQUA

& 2013

Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe
Lina Floral 10-4110- Lina Aqua 10-4112-
Code ltems Dim. EUR Lina Cherry 10-4111-

Code ltems Dim. EUR
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,301

1310 Saucer coffee/tea cup {6} 14cm

1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l

1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm

2640 Salad plate {6} 22cm

2640 Salad plate {6} 22cm

3180 Salad bowl (2) {1} 23cm

9651 Mug {6} 0,42l 14,90

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
FIN



OLD LUXEMBOURG

© 1768/1970

Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

AN

2D\
[ A @4 T Y=y

0100 0460 0760 0930 1230 1260 1290 1410 4870 2360 3400 3160 3170 3175 2910 2920
@@@@@@ N Jeel oo
2680 2620 2640 2660 2700 2790 2100 2110 2120 2130 2500 3880 3570 1900 1906 1945

0ld Luxembourg 10-2341- 2910 Oval platter (1) {1} 43cm 119,00
Code [tems Dim. EUR 2920 Oval platter (2) {1} 36cm 99,00
0100 Coffeepot 6 pers. {1} 1,30l 125,00 2680 Buffet plate {3} 30cm 82,00
0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,10l 125,00 2620 Flat plate {6} 26cm 217,90
0760 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,30l 42,90 2640 Salad plate {6} 21cm 25,90
0930 Covered sugar 6 pers. {1} 0,25 52,90 2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 16cm 21,90
1230 Breakfast cup & saucer 2pcs 46,90 2700 Deep plate {6} 23cm 27,90
1240 Breakfast cup {6} 0,351 31,90 2790 Deep plate/pasta plate {6} 0,501 36,90
1250 Saucer breakfast cup {6} 16cm 15,00 2100 Flat plate square {6} 27cm 32,90
1260 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs 34,90 2110 Salad plate square {6} 21cm 29,90
1270 Tea cup {6} 0,20l 19,90 2120 Small plate/Saucer coffee cup square {6} 16cm 23,90
1280 Saucer tea cup {6} 16cm 15,00 2130 Deep plate square {6} 22cm 32,90
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 34,90 2500 Soup cup & saucer 2pcs 70,00
1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,20l 19,90 2510 Soup cup {6} 0,401 44,00
1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 14cm 15,00 2520 Saucer soup cup {6} 19cm 26,00
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 29,90 3880 Individual bowl (3) {6} 0,401 22,90
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 17,90 3570 Pickle dish {1} 24cm 44,90
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm 12,00 1900 Bowl {4} 0,751 26,90
4870 Mug {6} 0,35l 23,90 1906 Bowl {4} 13cm 23,90
2360 Oval soup tureen {1} 2,701 259,00 1945 Individual bowl {4} 11cm 21,90
3400 Sauceboat 1pc. {1} 0,40l 95,00

3160 Salad bowl (1) {1} 24cm 99,00 7745 Coffee Set 15 pcs 518,60
3170 Salad bowl (2) {1} 21em 69,00 7748 Dinner set 21 pcs 753,20
3175 Salad bowl {1} 20cm 49,00

Set compositions
7745: 1x0760, 1x0930, 6x1300, 6x1310, 6x2660, 1x2680; 7748: 1x3170, 1x2920, 1x3400, 6x2620, 6x2640, 6x2700

Supplements: Stemware, Wine & Bar page 95/ Preparing & Serving Equipment page 158.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
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— N — 2500
Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe
u @@@w@‘.@@
0760 0930 1260 1290 1410 4870 2500 2620 2640 2660 2700 2920 3170 3570 3900
Manoir 10-2396- & 4870 Mug {6} 0,301 21,90
Code Items Dim. EUR 2500 Soup cup & saucer 2pcs 54,90
0760 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,25l 36,90 2510 Soup cup {6} 0,35l 32,90
0930  Covered sugar 6 pers. {1} 020l 41,90 2520 Saucer soup cup {6} 17cm 22,00
1260  Tea cup & saucer 2pcs 31,90 2620  Flatplate {6} 26cm 26,90
1270 Tea cup {6} 0,20l 19,90 2640 Salad plate {6} 21cm 22,90
1280 Saucer tea cup {6} 15cm 12,00 2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 17cm 16,90
1290  Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 31,90 2700  Deep plate {6} 23cm 26,90
1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,20l 19,90 2920 Oval platter (2) {1} 37cm 79,00
1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 15cm 12,00 3170 Salad bowl (2) {1} 21em 59,00
1410  Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 29,90 3570 Pickle dish {1} 24cm 38,90
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 15,90 3900 Individual bowl (2) {6} 15cm 22,90
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 13cm 14,00

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
FIN






MARIEFLEUR

© 2012

Mariefleur Serve & Salad Mariefleur Gifts

Textil Mariefleur 100% cotton

FIN

Textil Accessoires 70% cotton, 30% polyester



S Iresssrrs. OO00000)

0460 0710 0780 0960 1230 1290 1410 1630 9651 1931 1950 2611 2620 2640 2641 2648 2700 2730 2761
2790 2906 2916 3287 3288 2580 3130 3131 3380 3575 3576 3932
Mariefleur Basic 10-4100- Mariefleur Serve & Salad 10-4101-
Code [tems Dim. EUR Code Items Dim. EUR
0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,201 89,00 2580 Serving plate {1} 50x30cm 69,00
0710 Milk jug {1} 0,60l 46,90 3130 Salad bow! {1} 45x31cm 88,00
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,301 32,90 3131 Salad bow! {1} 36x24cm 69,00
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,45 34,90 3380 Bowl flat {6} 34cm 29,90
1230 Breakfast cup & saucer 2pcs 34,90 3575 Deep bowl {6} 29%cm 29,90
1240 Breakfast cup {6} 0,39l 18,90 3576 Deep howl {1} 21x18cm 22,90
1250 Saucer breakfast cup {6} 19cm 16,00 3932 Dip {6} 12x8cm 14,90
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 24,90
1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,25l 14,90 Mariefleur Gifts 10-1632-
1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 16cm 10,00 Code [tems Dim. EUR
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 22,90 1580 Chocolate dish {1} 19x8cm 16,90
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,08l 13,90 1925 Bowl with handles {1} 0,60l 33,90
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm 9,00 3595 Mini bowl {1} 0,03l 16,90
1630 Latte Macciato Mug {6} 0,48l 19,90 3846 Bowl rectangular {1} 23,6x9,7cm 33,90
9651 Mug {6} 0,35l 16,90 3934 Square Bowl {1} 14x14cm 29,90
1931 French-Bol {4} 0,75| 19,90 8380 Hurricane lamp {6} 9,60cm 22,90
1950 Egg cup {4} 16,90
2611 Oval flat plate {6} 29x25cm 23,90 Mariefleur Basic baking dishes 10-4163-
2620 Flat plate {6} 27cm 21,90 Code [tems Dim. EUR
2640 Salad plate {6} 21cm 19,90 3015 Serving dish / Rectangular Cover {1} 36x26cm 46,90
2641 Salad plate - new {6} 21cm 19,90 3016 Serving dish / Rectangular Cover {1} 32x22cm 44,90
2648 Oval salad plate {6} 23x19cm 21,90 3025 Serving dish / Round Cover {1} 30cm 46,90
2700 Deep plate {6} 23cm 21,90 3026 Serving dish / Round Cover {1} 26cm 44,90
2730 Oval deep plate {6} 24x21cm 23,90 3262 Round baking dish {1} 28cm 56,90
2761 Oval gourmet plate {1} 32x28cm 32,90 3263 Round baking dish {1} 24cm 46,90
2790 Round gourmet plate {1} 30cm 34,90 3272 Rectangular baking dish {1} 34x24cm 56,90
2906 Serving dish {1} 42cm 79,00 3273 Rectangular baking dish {1} 30x20cm 53,90
2916 Serving dish {1} 34cm 65,00
3287 Oval bowl {1} 32cm 49,90 Textil Mariefleur 35-9080-
3288 Oval bowl {1} 26cm 46,90 Code Items Dim. EUR
0003 Runner {1} 50x150cm 59,00
0004 Napkin {1} 45x45cm 17,50
0005 Placemat {1} 35x50cm 17,50

Textil Accessoires 35-9083-

Code Items Dim. EUR
0001 Mariefleur Gobelin runner {4} 50x150cm 39,90
0002 Mariefleur Gobelin placemat {6} 35x50cm 9,90
0003 Mariefl.Gobelin bread basket {1} 15x23cm 22,90

Supplements: Gifts page 130 / Preparing & Serving Equipment page 158.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.



MARIEFLEUR GRIS

© 2012

Mariefleur Gris Serve & Salad

Mariefleur Gris Gifts

Textil Mariefleur Gris 100% cotton

FIN




S Uress.rosQO0000O00O

0460 0710 0780 0960 1230 1290 1410 1630 9651 1931 2611 2620 2640 2641 2648 2700 2730 2761
2790 2906 2916 3287 3288 2580 3130 3131 3380 3575 3576 3932
Mariefleur Gris Basic 10-4104- Mariefleur Gris Serve & Salad 10-4105-
Code [tems Dim. EUR Code Items Dim. EUR
0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,201 89,00 2580 Serving plate {1} 50x30cm 69,00
0710 Milk jug {1} o0l 46,90 3130 Salad bow! {1} 45x31cm 88,00
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,301 32,90 3131 Salad bow! {1} 36x24cm 69,00
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,45 34,90 3380 Bowl flat {6} 34cm 29,90
1230 Breakfast cup & saucer 2pcs 34,90 3575 Deep bowl {6} 29%cm 29,90
1240 Breakfast cup {6} 0,39l 18,90 3576 Deep bowl {1} 21x18cm 22,90
1250 Saucer breakfast cup {6} 19cm 16,00 3932 Dip {6} 12x8cm 14,90
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 24,90
1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,25l 14,90 Mariefleur Gris Basic baking dishes 10-4164-
1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 16cm 10,00 Code [tems Dim. EUR
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 22,90 3015 Serving dish / Rectangular Cover {1} 36x26cm 46,90
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,08l 13,90 3016 Serving dish / Rectangular Cover {1} 32x22cm 44,90
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm 9,00 3025 Serving dish / Round Cover {1} 30cm 46,90
1630 Latte Macciato Mug {6} 0,48l 19,90 3026 Serving dish / Round Cover {1} 26cm 44,90
9651 Mug {6} 0,35l 16,90 3262 Round baking dish {1} 28cm 56,90
1931 French-Bol {4} 0,75| 19,90 3263 Round baking dish {1} 24cm 46,90
2611 Oval flat plate {6} 29x25cm 23,90 3272 Rectangular baking dish {1} 34x24cm 56,90
2620 Flat plate {6} 27cm 21,90 3273 Rectangular baking dish {1} 30x20cm 53,90
2640 Salad plate {6} 21cm 19,90
2641 Salad plate - new {6} 21cm 19,90 Mariefleur Gris Gifts 10-1635-
2648 Oval salad plate {6} 23x19cm 21,90 Code Items Dim. EUR
2700 Deep plate {6} 23cm 21,90 1580 Chocolate dish {1} 19x8cm 16,90
2730 Oval deep plate {6} 24x21cm 23,90 1925 Bowl with handles {1} 0,60l 33,90
2761 Oval gourmet plate {1} 32x28cm 32,90 3595 Mini bowl {1} 003! 16,90
2790 Round gourmet plate {1} 30cm 34,90 3846 Bowl rectangular {1} 23,6x9,7cm 33,90
2906 Serving dish {1} 42cm 79,00 3934 Square Bowl {1} 14x14cm 29,90
2916 Serving dish {1} 34cm 65,00 8380 Hurricane lamp {6} 9,60cm 22,90
3287 Oval bow! {1} 32cm 49,90
3288 Oval bowl {1} 26cm 46,90 Textil Mariefleur Gris 35-9081-
Code Items Dim. EUR
0003 Runner {1} 50x150cm 59,00
0004 Napkin {1} 45x45cm 17,50
0005 Placemat {1} 35x50cm 17,50

Supplements: Gifts page 130 / Preparing & Serving Equipment page 158.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.



NEW COTTAGE BASIC
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Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe
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New Cottage Special Serve Salad

S UvesserooDO00000)

0460 0710 0780 0960 1230 1290 1410 1630 9651 1931 2611 2620 2640 2648 2700 2730 2761 2790
2906 2916 3287 3288 2580 3130 3131 3380 3575 3576 3932

New Cottage Basic 10-3460- 2640 Salad plate {6} 21cm 16,90
Code [tems Dim. EUR 2648 Oval salad plate {6} 23x19cm 19,90
0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,201 79,00 2700 Deep plate {6} 23cm 17,90
0710 Milk jug {1} o0l 46,90 2730 Oval deep plate {6} 24x21cm 21,90
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,30l 29,90 2761 Oval gourmet plate {1} 32x28cm 24,90
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 045 32,90 2790 Round gourmet plate {1} 30cm 21,90
1230 Breakfast cup & saucer 2pcs 31,90 2906 Serving dish {1} 42cm 65,00
1240 Breakfast cup {6} 0,391 17,90 2916 Serving dish {1} 34cm 46,90
1250 Saucer breakfast cup {6} 19cm 14,00 3287 Oval bowl {1} 32cm 49,90
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 22,90 3288 Oval bow! {1} 26cm 46,90
1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,251 13,90

1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 16cm 9,00 New Cottage Special Serve Salad 10-3461-

1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 20,90 Code Items Dim. EUR
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,08l 12,90 2580 Serving plate {1} 50x30cm 65,00
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm 8,00 3130 Salad bowl {1} 45x31cm 73,00
1630 Latte Macciato Mug {6} 0,48 17,90 3131 Salad bow! {1} 36x24cm 59,00
9651 Mug {6} 0,35 15,50 3380 Bowl flat {6} 34cm 26,90
1931 French-Bol {4} 0,75 17,90 3575 Deep bowl {6} 29cm 22,90
2611 Oval flat plate {6} 29x25cm 21,90 3576 Deep bowl {1} 21x18cm 19,90
2620 Flat plate {6} 27cm 17,90 3932 Dip {6} 12x8cm 13,90

Supplements: Stemware, Wine & Bar page 97.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
FIN
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Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe Petite Fleur Gifts

AN 0 PON
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0100 0460 0760 0930 1230 1260 1290 1410 4870 2360 3406 3160 3170 2910 2920 2620
2T o ),

2640 2660 2700 2100 2110 2755 2500 3900 3880 3570 1900
Petite Fleur 10-2395- 2920 Oval platter (2) {1} 37cm 99,00
Code [tems Dim. EUR 2620 Flat plate {6} 26cm 31,90
0100 Coffeepot 6 pers. {1} 1,251 125,00 2640 Salad plate {6} 21cm 29,90
0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,00l 125,00 2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 17cm 26,90
0760 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,251 42,90 2700 Deep plate {6} 23cm 31,90
0930 Covered sugar 6 pers. {1} 0,20l 52,90 2100 Flat plate square {6} 27cm 37,90
1230 Breakfast cup & saucer 2pcs 49,90 2110 Salad plate square {6} 21cm 34,90
1240 Breakfast cup {6} 0,351 31,90 2755 Deep plate {6} 20cm 31,90
1250 Saucer breakfast cup {6} 17cm 18,00 2500 Soup cup & saucer 2pcs 64,90
1260 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs 38,90 2510 Soup cup {6} 0,351 46,90
1270 Tea cup {6} 0,20l 23,90 2520 Saucer soup cup {6} 17cm 18,00
1280 Saucer tea cup {6} 15cm 15,00 3900 Individual bowl (2) {6} 15cm 28,90
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 38,90 3880 Individual bowl (3) {6} 12cm 23,90
1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,20l 23,90 3570 Pickle dish {1} 24cm 49,00
1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 15cm 15,00 1900 Bowl {4} 0,75l 26,90
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 32,90
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 19,90 7748 Dinner Set 21 pcs 829,20
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 13cm 13,00
4870 Mug {6} 0,30l 23,90 Petite Fleur Gifts 10-1633-
2360 Oval soup tureen {1} 2,50l 259,00 Code [tems Dim. EUR
3406 Sauceboat 2pcs. 0,401 99,00 1580 Chocolate dish {1} 19x8cm 16,90
3407 Sauceboat without saucer {1} 0,40l 50,00 1925 Bowl with handles {1} 0,601 33,90
3408 Saucer sauceboat {1} 24cm 49,00 3595 Mini bowl {1} 0,03l 16,90
3160 Salad bowl (1) {1} 25cm 95,00 3846 Bowl rectangular {1} 23,6x9,7cm 33,90
3170 Salad bowl (2) {1} 21cm 69,00 3934 Square Bowl {1} 14x14cm 29,90
2910 Oval platter (1) {1} 44cm 119,00 8380 Hurricane lamp {6} 9,60cm 22,90

Set compositions
7748: 1x3170, 1x2920, 1x3407, 1x3408, 6x2620, 6x2640, 6x2700

Supplements: Gifts page 130 / Preparing & Serving Equipment page 158 / Storing Utensils page 164.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.



SWITCH 30

@ 1995

Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe SWITCH 3 CASTELL

SWITCH 3 CORDOBA SWITCH 3 COSTA

SWITCH 3 CORFU

FIN
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0070 0460 0780 0960 1230 1260 1290 1410 4860 3406 3160 3180 2695 2950 2500 1905
2610 2640 2660 2700
Switch 3 10-2666- @ Switch 3 Cordoba 10-2667-
Code ltems Dim. EUR Code  ltems Dim. EUR
0070 Coffeepot 6 pers. {1} 1,251 105,00 4861 Mug {6} 0,30l 23,90
0460  Teapot 6 pers. {13 1,301 105,00 2610 Flat plate {6} 27cm 29,90
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,25l 42,90 2640 Salad plate {6} 21cm 21,90
0960  Covered sugar 6 pers. {13 0,30l 44,90 2660  Bread & butter plate {6} 18cm 22,90
1230  Breakfast cup & saucer 2pcs 44,90 2700  Deep plate {6} 23cm 29,90
1240 Breakfast cup {6} 0,351 28,00
1250 Saucer breakfast cup {6} 18cm 16,90 Switch 3 Castell 10-2668-
1260  Tea cup & saucer 2pcs 35,90 Code  ltems Dim. EUR
1270 Teacup {6} 0,24l 22,00 4861 Mug {6} 0,301 23,90
1280 Saucer tea cup {6} 15cm 13,90 2610 Flat plate {6} 27cm 29,90
1290  Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 35,90 2640  Salad plate {6} 27cm 21,90
1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,20l 22,00 2700 Deep plate {6} 23cm 29,90
1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 15cm 13,90
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 32,90 Switch 3 Costa 10-2669-
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 20,00 Code Items Dim. EUR
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm 12,90 4861 Mug {6} 0,301 23,90
4860 Mug {6} 0,30l 23,90 2610 Flat plate {6} 27cm 29,90
3406  Sauceboat 2pcs. 0,451 71,90 2640 Salad plate {6} 21cm 21,90
3407 Sauceboat without saucer {11 045l 49,00 2660 Bread & butter plate {6} 18cm 22,90
3408  Saucer sauceboat {1} 18cm 22,90 2700  Deep plate {6} 23cm 29,90
3160 Salad bowl {1} 25cm 79,00
3180 Salad how! {1} 20cm 69,00 Switch 3 Corfu 10-2688-
2695  Pasta plate/salad bowl {6} 23cm 32,00 Code  Items Dim. EUR
2950 Oval platter {1} 35cm 79,00 4861 Mug {6} 0,30l 23,90
2500  Soup cup & saucer 2pcs 52,90 2610  Flat plate {6} 27cm 29,90
2510 Soup cup {6} 0,40 30,00 2640  Salad plate {6} 27cm 21,90
2520 Saucer soup cup {6} 18cm 22,90 2700 Deep plate {6} 23cm 29,90
1905 Bowl {6} 0,75l 29,90

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.



TWIST ALEA ©

© 1998
Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe from left to right: TWIST ALEA Limone, TWIST ALEA Verde,
TWIST ALEA Caro
Twist Alea Vitrum
0070 0780 0960 1230 1290 1410 9651 3070 3406 3170 3180 2940 2960 2600 2610 2640
2660 2700 2790 3821 3570 1900

FIN




Twist Alea Limone 10-1360- © 2700 Deep plate {6} 24cm 29,90

Code [tems Dim. EUR 2790 Deep plate/pasta plate {6} 30cm 39,90
0070 Coffeepot 6 pers. {1} 1,251 105,00 3821 Salad dish {6} 20cm 29,90
0780  Creamer 6 pers. {13 0,20l 42,90 3570 Pickle dish {1} 20cm 36,90
0960  Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {11 0.0l 44,90 1900 Bowl {6} 0,75l 29,90
1230 Breakfast cup & saucer 2pcs 44,90

1240 Breakfast cup {6} 0,30l 28,00 Coffee Set 15pcs 518,60
1250 Saucer breakfast cup {6} 17cm 16,90 Dinner Set 21 pcs 764,10
1290 Coffee/tea cup & saucer 2pcs 35,90

1300 Coffee/tea cup {6} 0,20l 22,00 Twist Alea Verde 10-1361- @

1310 Saucer coffee/tea cup {6} 14cm 13,90 Code Items Dim. EUR
1410  Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 32,90 2610 Flat plate {6} 27cm 29,90
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 20,00 2640 Salad plate {6} 21cm 21,90
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm 12,90 2700 Deep plate {6} 24cm 29,90
9651 Mug {6} 0,30l 23,90

3070 Covered vegetable {1} 230l 175,00 Twist Alea Caro 10-1362- ©

3406 Sauceboat 2pcs. 0,351 79,90 Code ltems Dim. EUR
3407  Sauceboat without saucer {1} 0,35l 43,00 2610  Flatplate {6} 27cm 29,90
3408  Saucer sauceboat {1} 36,90 2640  Salad plate {6} 21cm 21,90
3170 Salad bowl (2) {1} 23cm 79,00 2660 Bread & butter plate {6} 17cm 22,90
3180 Salad bowl (3) {1} 20cm 69,00 2700 Deep plate {6} 24cm 29,90
2940 Oval platter (2) {1} 41cm 105,00

2960 Oval platter (3) {1} 34cm 79,00 Twist Alea Vitrum 14-7583-

2600 Buffet plate {1} 30cm 78,00 Code  ltems Dim. EUR
2610 Flat plate {6} 27cm 29,90 0795 Buffet plate {1} 33cm 49,90
2640  Salad plate {6} 21cm 21,90 0680 Round bowl {1} 38cm 92,00
2660  Bread & hutter plate {6} 17cm 22,90 0700  Round bowl {4} 19,5cm 26,90
TWIST WHITE @

& 2010

Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

Twist White 10-1380- © 1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 12,00
Code [tems Dim. EUR 1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm 7,90
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,201 25,90 9651 Mug {6} 0,301 15,90
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,20l 27,90 2610 Flat plate {6} 27cm 17,90
1290  Coffee/tea cup & saucer 2pcs 21,90 2640  Salad plate {6} 21cm 16,90
1300  Coffee/tea cup {6} 0,20 13,00 2700  Deep plate {6} 24cm 17,90
1310 Saucer coffee/tea cup {6} 14cm 8,90 2960  Oval platter (3) {1} 34cm 46,90
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 19,90 3180  Salad howl (3) {1} 20cm 39,90

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.



URBAN NATURE
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Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe
@@@@@Q@O@@@OO
1200 1290 1410 9651 1900 2535 2610 2621 2640 2651 2700 2775 2906 2916
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3160 3170 3180 3190 3810 3815 3876 3877 3878 3932 6050 6051
6052 6065
Urban Nature 10-3452- 2700 Deep plate {4} 31x20cm 23,90
Code [tems Dim. EUR 2775 Gourmet plate {1} 36x27,5cm 34,90
1200 White coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 34,90 2906 Serving dish {1} 50x26cm 69,00
1210 White coffee cup {4} 045 20,00 2916 Serving dish {1} 42x24cm 55,00
1220 Saucer white coffee cup {4} 19,5x15cm 14,90 3160 Salad bowl (1) {1} 30cm 79,00
1290 Coffee/tea cup & saucer 2pcs 31,90 3170 Salad bowl (2) {1} 25cm 65,00
1300 Coffee/tea cup {4} 0,241 18,00 3180 Salad bowl (3) {1} 21cm 46,90
1310 Saucer coffee/tea cup {4} 16,5x13,5cm 13,90 3190 Salad bowl (4) {1} 16cm 34,90
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 28,90 3810 Individual bowl {4} 13cm 21,90
1420 Espresso cup {4} 0,08l 16,00 3815 Dess.-/start.boat {4} 30x11cm 21,90
1430 Saucer espresso cup {4} 10x12cm 12,90 3876 Serving bowl {1} 50x27cm 76,00
9651 Mug {4} 0,38l 23,90 3877 Serving bowl {1} 42x25,5cm 59,00
1900 Bowl small {4} 0,60l 23,90 3878 Serving bowl {1} 35x24cm 46,90
2535 Deep plate / bowl large {4} 1,00l 26,90 3932 Dip {4} 7x5,5cm, 0,041 13,90
2610 Flat plate {4} 32x21,5cm 23,90 6050 Fruit traverse {1} 57,5x26,5cm, 2,20 116,00
2621 Flat plate COUP {4} 32x24,5cm 23,90 6051 Traverse (1) {1} 37x14cm, 0,20l 34,90
2640 Salad plate {4} 27x19,5cm 22,90 6052 Traverse (2) {1} 26x11,5cm, 0,151 32,90
2651 Salad plate COUP {4} 27x20cm 22,90 6065 Pasta traverse {1} 35x18cm, 0,58 35,00

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
FIN



WILDROSE

© 1969

Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

ot 0oe00oO0000

0100 0460 0770 0960 1290 1350 1380 4870 3180 3190 2960 2620 2640 2660 2700 3800

Wildrose 10-1222- 1390 Espresso cup {6} 0,14l 21,90
Code [tems Dim. EUR 1400 Saucer espresso cup {6} 13cm 14,00
0100 Coffeepot 6 pers. {1} 1,50l 109,00 4870 Mug {6} 0,301 23,90
0460  Teapot 6 pers. {13 1,00l 109,00 3180 Salad bowl (2) {1} 21em 85,00
0770 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,20l 42,90 3190 Salad bowl (3) {1} 17cm 79,00
0960 Covered sugar 6 pers. {1} 0,23l 52,90 2960 Oval platter (3) {1} 32cm 75,00
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 38,90 2620 Flat plate {6} 26cm 35,00
1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,251 23,90 2640 Salad plate {6} 21cm 29,90
1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 16cm 15,00 2660 Bread & butter plate {6} 16cm 26,90
1350 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs 38,90 2700 Deep plate {6} 20cm 35,00
1360 Tea cup {6} 0,20l 23,90 3800 Individual bowl (2) {6} 15cm 28,90
1370 Saucer tea cup {6} 16cm 15,00

1380 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 35,90

Supplements: Preparing & Serving Equipment page 159.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.



CERA

© 2009

Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

Cera 10-3468- Cera 10-3468-

Code [tems Dim. EUR Code Items Dim. EUR
2535 Deep plate {4} 21ecm 25,50 2698 Pasta plate {4} 28x28cm 31,50
2619 Flat plate {4} 28x28cm 25,50 2699 Gourmet plate {4} 32x21cm 28,50
2649 Salad plate {4} 21x21cm 22,50 3575 Deep bowl {4} 28x26cm 34,50
2669 Bread & hutter plate {4} 21x10,5cm 19,90 3800 Individual bowl {4} 18cm 18,50
CERA

Glass, dishwasher safe

Cera 11-3711- Cera 11-3711-

Code [tems Dim. EUR Code Items Dim. EUR
0808 Snack plate rectangular {4} 217x108mm 11,50 1772 Bowl deep round {4} 180x54mm 17,50
0809 Plate square {4} 217x214mm 23,50 1773 Bowl deep round {4} 223x212mm 23,50
1930 Gourmet platter rectangular {4} 319x218mm 23,50

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
FIN




CERA BLACK

Glass, dishwasher safe

Cera black 11-3709- Cera black 11-3709-

Code [tems Dim. EUR Code Items Dim. EUR
0808 Snack plate rectangular {4} 217x108mm 16,50 1772 Bowl deep round {4} 180x54mm 18,50
0809 Plate square {4} 217x214mm 25,50 1773 Bowl deep round {4} 223x212mm 25,50
1930 Gourmet platter rectangular {4} 319x218mm 28,50

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.



FLOW

© 2006
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Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe
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0780 0960 1230 1290 1410 9651 1925 2281 2282 2535 2610 2620 2640 2660
2680 2775 2790 2940 2960 2985 3070 3145 3170 3180
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< —wn 2 TN
3230 3400 3430 3595 3769 3810 4880
Flow 10-3420- 2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 20x17cm 19,90
Code [tems Dim. EUR 2680 Buffet plate {1} 33cm 46,90
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,201 32,90 2775 Gourmet plate {6} 31x29cm 29,90
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,20l 34,90 2790 Pasta plate {4} 30cm 32,90
1230 Breakfast cup & saucer 2pcs 39,90 2940 Oval platter {1} 47cm 59,00
1240 Breakfast cup {6} 0,38l 24,00 2960 Oval platter {1} 36cm 46,90
1250 Saucer breakfast cup {6} 21x18cm 15,90 2985 Oval platter/Fish plate {1} 43x19cm 37,90
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 33,90 3070 Covered vegetable {1} 3,001 89,00
1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,20l 21,00 3145 Pasta bowl {1} 2,501 59,00
1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 18x15cm 12,90 3170 Salad bowl (2) {1} 2,501 59,00
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 29,90 3180 Salad bowl (3) {1} 1,70 53,00
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 20,00 3230 Salad bowl with handles {1} 1,80l 59,00
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 14x12cm 9,90 3400 Sauceboat/soup cup {1} 0,36l 26,90
9651 Mug {6} 0,34l 16,90 3430 Small sauce boat {1} 0,24 29,90
1925 Bowl with handles {1} 0,60l 26,90 3595 Amuse Bouche {6} 0,03l 14,90
2281 Two in One {1} 47x29cm 49,90 3769 Hors-d'oeuvre set 2pces 44,90
2282 Two in One {1} 39x25cm 39,90 3770 Hors-d'oeuvre {1} 27x9cm, 0,12I 23,90
2535 Deep plate/Cereal bow! {6} 21x20cm, 0,30I 25,50 3771 Hors-d'oeuvre {1} 25x8cm, 0,05! 21,00
2610 Flat plate small {6} 26x24cm 23,50 3810 Individual bowl {6} 16x13cm, 0,30l 21,90
2620 Flat plate {6} 28x27cm 25,50 4880 Cup with handles {1} 048l 23,50
2640 Salad plate {6} 23x22cm 23,00

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.



NEWWAVE

© 2001
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Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe
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NewWave 10-2525- 2659 Triangular plate {4} 22x22cm 28,90

Code [tems Dim. EUR 3890 Move 1 {1} 28x15¢cm 29,90
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,20l 34,90 3891 Move 2 {2} 14x15cm 22,90
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,26l 37,90 2809 Square platter {1} 34x34cm 59,00
1260 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs 34,90 2855 Grill Plate {4} 27x27cm 44,90
1270 Tea cup {6} 0,22| 23,00 3070 Covered vegetable {1} 2,201 189,00
1280 Saucer tea cup {6} 18x15cm 11,90 3320 Salad bowl {1} 33x33cm 79,00
1291 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs - new 34,90 3330 Salad bowl {1} 25x25cm 59,00
1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,20l 23,00 3160 Salad bowl / Soup tureen large {1} 4,501 79,00
1311 Saucer coffee cup - new {6} 18x15cm 11,90 3170 Salad bow! / Soup tureen small {1} 3,00l 55,00
1411 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs - new 29,90 3406 Sauceboat 2pcs. 0,38 54,90
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,08l 20,00 3407 Sauceboat without saucer {1} 0,38l 32,00
1431 Saucer espresso cup - new {6} 14x11cm 9,90 3408 Saucer sauceboat {1} 21x15cm 22,90
2509 Soup cup & saucer 2pcs 44,90 3500 Platter 6 compartments {1} 41x30cm, 0,201 79,00
2519 Soup cup {4} 0,45 26,90 3510 Platter 2 compartments {1} 31x21cm, 0,301 44,90
2528 Saucer soup cup {4} 15cm 18,00 3650 Covered bowl 0,301 217,90
2640 Salad plate round {4} 25cm 28,90 3651 Bow! without cover {6} 0,30l 18,00
2646 Rectangular salad plate {4} 26x20cm 24,90 3652 Cover bow! / Dip bowl {6} 10,5x10,7cm 9,90
2647 Salad plate square {4} 24x24cm 29,90 3570 Pickle dish {1} 21x15cm 22,90
2649  Salad plate {4} 24x22cm 29,90 2281 Serving dish {1} 49x30cm 69,00
2629 Rectangular plate {1} 28,5x32cm 48,00 6500 Eye-catcher double bowl {1} 49x27cm 115,00
2660 Bread & hutter plate - new {4} 18x15cm 13,90 3932 Dip {4} 8,5x8,5cm 14,90
2665 Bread & hutter plate {4} 15x13cm 13,90 3933 Dip bowl {4} 0,06l 12,90
2709 Deep plate {4} 24cm 33,90 3934 Individual bowl {4} 12x12cm 18,90
2619 Flat plate {4} 27cm 33,90 1901 Rice howl {4} 0,35 22,90
2699 Gourmet plate {4} 33x24cm 36,90 3470 Salt shaker {2} 22,90
2697 Buffet plate {4} 37x25cm 35,90 3480 Pepper shaker {2} 22,90
2698 Pasta plate {4} 28cm 39,90 1900 Bowl - new {4} 0,60l 26,90
2590 Presentation plate {4} 30cm 34,90 1909 Bowl {4} 0,60l 26,90
2596 Antipasti plate {4} 42x15cm 24,90

1955 Egg cup {4} 18,90

Supplements: Coffee & Tea page 83/ Cutlery page 110/ Gifts page 133-136 / Vases & Flowers page 143 / Candleholders page 151.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.



NEWWAVE

785

o7 orr o775
Lead Crystal 24%, dishwasher safe

NewWave 11-3737- NewWave 11-3737-
Code Items Dim. EUR Code Items Dim. EUR
0777 Bowl {1} 183x183x70mm 22,90 3710 Glass Box {1} 142x142x105mm 34,90

0779 Bowl {1} 257x257x101Tmm 59,90

NEWWAVE GLASS

Lead Crystal 24%, dishwasher safe

NewWave Glass 11-3749-
Code Items Dim. EUR

0689 Bowl decorative {1} 355x199mm 64,90

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
FIN
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Amazonia 10-3514- 2580 Serving plate {1} 44x23cm 82,00
Code [tems Dim. EUR 2581 Serving plate {1} 35x18cm 69,00
0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,20 149,00 2610 Flat plate {6} 27x27cm 47,00
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 022l 47,00 2640 Salad plate {6} 23x23cm 45,00
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 033l 55,00 2680 Buffet plate {1} 35x35cm 89,00
1260 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs 53,00 2700 Deep plate {6} 24cm 47,00
1270 Tea cup {6} 0,23l 33,00 3175 Salad bowl {1} 21ecm 65,00
1280 Saucer tea cup {6} 17x14cm 20,00 3287 Oval bowl {1} 38x22cm 105,00
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 53,00 3288 Oval bowl {1} 30x18cm 95,00
1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,21 33,00 3861 Bowl {1} 47x38cm 209,00
1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 17x14cm 20,00 3862 Bowl {1} 26x20cm 79,00
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 47,90 3863 Bowl {1} 28x5cm 59,00
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,08l 29,90 3895 Oval bowl {1} 29x7cm 55,00
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 14x11cm 18,00 3932 Dip {6} 7x6cm 19,00
9651 Mug {1} 0,30l 34,90 5070 Vase tall {1} 29cm 149,00
1906 Bowl {4} 13cm 35,00 8502 Aperitif set 2pcs {1} 138,00
1945 Individual bowl {4} 1cem 31,00 8504 Meridiem set 7pcs {1} 244,80

2535 Pickle dish/Individual bowl {6} 19x12cm 47,00

Set compositions
8502: 1x3862, 1x3863; 8504: 2x1420, 2x2640, 1x3863, 2x1430

Supplements: Gifts page 131.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
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Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Amazonia Anmut 10-4381-
Code Items Dim.
0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,00l
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,20l
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,35l
1260 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs
1270 Tea cup {6} 0,20l
1280 Saucer tea cup {6} 15cm
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs
1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,20l
1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 15cm
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm
AMAZONIA ACCESSOIRES
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100% linen
Amazonia Accessoires 35-9085-
Code ltems Dim.
0001 Runner hand stitched {1} 50x150cm
0002 Placemat hand stitched {1} 35x50cm
0003 Napkin hand stitched {1} 45x45cm
0008 Glass cloche {1} 26x17cm
0009 Glass cloche {1} 17x12cm

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
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149,00
47,00
55,00
53,00
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53,00
33,00
20,00
47,90
29,90
18,00

EUR

139,00

45,00
39,90
59,00
29,90

Amazonia Anmut 10-4381-

Code Items Dim. EUR
9651 Mug {6} 0,35l 34,90
1900 Bowl {4} 0,751 39,00
2630 Flat plate {6} 27cm 47,00
2650 Salad plate {6} 22cm 45,00
2660 Bread & butter plate {6} 16cm 33,00
2680 Buffet plate {1} 30cm 79,00
2700 Deep plate {6} 24cm 47,00
3170 Salad bowl (2) {1} 23cm 92,00
3490 Salt & pepper, set 2pcs {1} 56,00
AMAZONIA GIFTS
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Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Amazonia Gifts 10-1636-

Code ltems Dim. EUR
1761 Decorative plate large {1} 28x21cm 89,00
1762 Decorative plate {1} 17x13cm 49,00
3846 Bowl rectangular {1} 25x10cm 49,00
3934 Square Bowl {1} 14x14cm 45,00
4090 Ashtray {1} 17x21cm 79,00
4480 Decorative container {1} 1cem 65,00

FIN



ANMUT

© 2002

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe
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0070 0460 0780 0960 1230 1290 1260 1410 9651 2210 2360 3070 3406 3170
3180 2810 2940 2960 2500 2630 2650 2660 2700 2680 3570 3821 3810

Anmut 10-4545- 3407 Sauceboat without saucer {1} 045l 43,00
Code [tems Dim. EUR 3408 Saucer sauceboat {1} 20cm 42,00
0070 Coffeepot 6 pers. {1} 1,50l 95,00 3170 Salad bowl (2) {1} 23cm 69,00
0460  Teapot 6 pers. {11 1,00l 95,00 3180 Salad bowl (3) {1} 21em 59,00
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,20l 39,90 2810 Round platter {1} 33cm 85,00
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,35l 44,90 2940 Oval platter (2) {1} 41cm 123,00
1230 Breakfast cup & saucer 2pcs 44,90 2960 Oval platter (3) {1} 34cm 92,00
1240 Breakfast cup {6} 0,40l 25,90 2500 Soup cup & saucer 2pcs 67,00
1250 Saucer breakfast cup {6} 17cm 19,00 2510 Soup cup {6} 0,35 48,00
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 32,90 2520 Saucer soup cup {6} 17cm 19,00
1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,20l 19,90 2630 Flat plate {6} 27cm 28,50
1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 15cm 13,00 2650 Salad plate {6} 22cm 26,00
1260 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs 32,90 2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 16cm 21,00
1270 Tea cup {6} 0,20l 19,90 2700 Deep plate {6} 24cm 28,50
1280 Saucer tea cup {6} 15cm 13,00 2680 Buffet plate {1} 30cm 42,90
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 29,90 3570 Pickle dish {1} 20cm 42,00
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 17,90 3821 Salad dish {6} 20cm 29,00
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm 12,00 3810 Individual bowl (2) {6} 13cm 21,90
9651 Mug {6} 0,35l 23,90 7865 Tray stand {1} 35,00
2210 Cake plate {1} 34cm 85,00

2360 Round soup tureen {1} 2,70l 209,00 7745 Coffee Set 15 pcs 493,20
3070 Covered vegetahle {1} 220 135,00 7748 Dinner Set 21 pcs 775,00
3406 Sauceboat 2pcs. 0,451 85,00

Set compositions
7745: 1x0780, 1x0960, 6x1300, 6x1310, 1x2210, 6x2660; 7748: 6x2630, 6x2650, 6x2700, 1x2940, 1x3170, 1x3407, 1x3408

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
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Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe
Anmut Bloom 10-4440- 1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 29,90
Code [tems Dim. EUR 1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 17,90
1230 Breakfast cup & saucer 2pcs 44,90 1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm 12,00
1240 Breakfast cup {6} 0,40l 25,90 9651 Mug {6} 0,30l 22,90
1250 Saucer breakfast cup {6} 17cm 19,00 1900 Bowl {4} 0,751 22,90
1260 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs 32,90 2630 Flat plate {6} 27cm 24,90
1270 Tea cup {6} 0,20l 19,90 2650 Salad plate {6} 22cm 22,90
1280 Saucer tea cup {6} 15cm 13,00 2700 Deep plate {6} 24cm 24,90
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 32,90 2960 Oval platter (3) {1} 34cm 92,00
1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,20l 19,90 3180 Salad bowl (3) {1} 21cm 59,00
1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 15cm 13,00
ANMUT FLOWERS
© 2014
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Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe
(VP ey 2000
0070 0460 0780 0960 1230 1260 1290 1410 9651

Anmut Flowers 10-4444- Anmut Flowers 10-4444-
Code Items Dim. EUR Code ltems Dim. EUR
0070 Coffeepot 6 pers. {1} 1,50l 99,00 1260 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs 32,90
0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,00l 99,00 1270 Tea cup {6} 0,201 19,90
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,20l 44,90 1280 Saucer tea cup {6} 15cm 13,00
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,35l 46,90 1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 32,90
1230 Breakfast cup & saucer 2pcs 49,90 1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,20l 19,90
1240 Breakfast cup {6} 0,40l 21,90 1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 15cm 13,00
1250 Saucer breakfast cup {6} 17cm 22,00 1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 29,90

1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,101 17,90

1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm 12,00

9651 Mug {6} 0,35l 24,90

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
FIN



ANMUT FLOWERS

© 2014
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Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

OO0

2630 2650 2660 2700 1900 2960 3180
Anmut Flowers 10-4444- Anmut Flowers 10-4444-
Code ltems Dim. EUR Code [tems Dim. EUR
2630 Flat plate {6} 27cm 29,90 1900 Bowl {4} 0,75l 29,90
2650 Salad plate {6} 22cm 27,90 2960 Oval platter (3) {1} 34cm 92,00
2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 16cm 22,90 3180 Salad bowl (3) {1} 21ecm 59,00
2700 Deep plate {6} 24cm 29,00

Supplements: Kitchen Textile page 162.

ANMUT FLOWERS GIFTS

® 2015

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

Anmut Flowers Gifts 10-1637-

Code ltems Dim. EUR
1761 Decorative plate large {1} 28x21cm 79,00
1762 Decorative plate {1} 17x13cm 45,00
3846 Bowl rectangular {1} 25x10cm 45,00
3934 Square Bowl {1} 14x14cm 39,00
4090 Ashtray {1} 17x21cm 69,00
4480 Decorative container {1} 1em 59,00

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
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Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe
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3570 3810
Anmut Platinum No.1 10-4636- 9651 Mug {6} 0,35l 29,90
Code [tems Dim. EUR 2630 Flat plate {6} 27cm 36,00
0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,00l 139,00 2650 Salad plate {6} 22cm 33,00
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0211 49,90 2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 16cm 29,00
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,351 55,00 2700 Deep plate {6} 24cm 36,00
1260 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs 43,00 2810 Round platter {1} 32cm 109,00
1270 Tea cup {6} 0,20l 25,00 2360 Round soup tureen {1} 2,70l 299,00
1280 Saucer tea cup {6} 15cm 18,00 2940 Oval platter (2) {1} 41cm 149,00
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 43,00 3170 Salad bowl (2) {1} 23cm 95,00
1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,20l 25,00 3406 Sauceboat 2pcs. 0,441 119,00
1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 15cm 18,00 3407 Sauceboat without saucer {1} 0,44l 60,00
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 36,80 3408 Saucer sauceboat {1} 20cm 59,00
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 21,90 3570 Pickle dish {1} 20cm 59,00
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm 14,90 3810 Individual bowl (2) {6} 13cm 28,90
ANMUT PLATINUM NO.2
& 2009

N

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Anmut Platinum No.2 10-4637-

Code [tems Dim. EUR
2630 Flat plate {6} 27cm 36,00
2650 Salad plate {6} 22cm 33,00
2700 Deep plate {6} 24cm 36,00

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
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CELLINI
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Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe
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Cellini 10-4600- 2640 Salad plate {6} 22cm 29,90
Code [tems Dim. EUR 2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 18cm 24,90
0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,201 109,00 2680 Buffet plate {1} 31cm 69,00
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,251 44,90 2700 Deep plate {6} 24cm 31,90
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,35l 46,90 2810 Round platter {1} 33cm 89,00
1230 Breakfast cup & saucer 2pcs 46,90 2940 Oval platter (2) {1} 40cm 109,00
1240 Breakfast cup {6} 0,35l 28,00 2960 Oval platter (3) {1} 33cm 89,00
1250 Saucer breakfast cup {6} 18cm 18,90 3070 Covered vegetable {1} 2,001 159,00
1290 Coffee/tea cup & saucer 2pcs 34,90 3170 Salad bowl (2) {1} 24cm 79,00
1300 Coffee/tea cup {6} 0,20l 21,00 3180 Salad bowl (3) {1} 21em 65,00
1310 Saucer coffee/tea cup {6} 15cm 13,90 3406 Sauceboat 2pcs. 0,351 94,90
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 31,90 3407 Sauceboat without saucer {1} 0,35l 48,00
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 19,00 3408 Saucer sauceboat {1} 22cm 46,90
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm 12,90 1900 Bowl {4} 0,75 26,90
4870 Mug {6} 0,30l 23,90 3570 Pickle dish {1} 22cm 46,90
2200 Cake plate {1} 30cm 83,00 3810 Individual bowl (2) {6} 13cm 22,90
2500 Soup cup & saucer 2pcs 64,90 3821 Salad dish {6} 20cm 28,90
2510 Soup cup {6} 0,40l 46,00

2520 Saucer soup cup {6} 18cm 18,90 7745 Coffee Set 15 pcs 532,60
2610 Flat plate {6} 27cm 31,90 7748 Dinner Set 21 pcs 825,10

Set compositions
7745: 1x0780, 1x0960, 1x2200, 6x1300, 6x1310, 6x2660; 7748: 1x3170, 1x2960, 1x3407, 1x3408, 6x2610, 6x2640, 6x2700

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.



GRAY PEARL

© 2002

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe
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Gray Pearl 10-4392- 3160 Salad bowl (1) {1} 26cm 149,00
Code [tems Dim. EUR 3170 Salad bowl (2) {1} 24cm 109,00
0070 Coffeepot 6 pers. {1} 1,351 149,00 3180 Salad bowl (3) {1} 21cm 89,00
0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,401 149,00 2810 Round platter {1} 33cm 125,00
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,25l 59,00 2940 Oval platter (2) {1} 41cm 189,00
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,351 62,00 2960 Oval platter (3) {1} 35cm 129,00
1230 Breakfast cup & saucer 2pcs 62,00 2500 Soup cup & saucer 2pcs 89,00
1240 Breakfast cup {6} 0,40l 38,00 2510 Soup cup {6} 0,40l 65,00
1250 Saucer breakfast cup {6} 18cm 24,00 2520 Saucer soup cup {6} 18cm 24,00
1290 Coffee/tea cup & saucer 2pcs 47,00 2630 Flat plate {6} 27cm 44,00
1300 Coffee/tea cup {6} 0,20l 30,00 2650 Salad plate {6} 22cm 42,00
1310 Saucer coffee/tea cup {6} 16cm 17,00 2660 Bread & butter plate {6} 18cm 38,00
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 44,00 2680 Buffet plate {1} 30cm 75,00
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 28,00 2700 Deep plate {6} 24cm 44,00
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 13cm 16,00 3570 Pickle dish {1} 22cm 52,00
2360 Round soup tureen {1} 2,80l 359,00 3810 Individual bowl (2) {6} 13cm 44,00
3406 Sauceboat 2pcs. 0,401 105,00 3821 Salad dish {6} 20cm 44,00
3407 Sauceboat without saucer {1} 0,40l 53,00

3408 Saucer sauceboat {1} 22cm 52,00 7748 Dinner Set 21 pcs 1.123,00

Set compositions
7748: 1x3170, 1x2960, 1x3407, 1x3408, 6x2630, 6x2650, 6x2700

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
FIN



IVOIRE
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Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe
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Ivoire 10-4390- 3160 Salad bowl (1) {1} 26cm 169,00
Code [tems Dim. EUR 3170 Salad bowl (2) {1} 24cm 135,00
0070 Coffeepot 6 pers. {1} 1,35l 152,00 3175 Salad bow! {1} 21cm 59,00
0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,401 152,00 3180 Salad bowl (3) {1} 21ecm 109,00
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,251 61,00 2810 Round platter {1} 33cm 153,00
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,35l 67,00 2940 Oval platter (2) {1} 41cm 219,00
1230 Breakfast cup & saucer 2pcs 69,00 2960 Oval platter (3) {1} 35cm 149,00
1240 Breakfast cup {6} 0,40l 44,00 2680 Buffet plate {1} 30cm 92,00
1250 Saucer breakfast cup {6} 18cm 25,00 2630 Flat plate {6} 27cm 48,00
1290 Coffee/tea cup & saucer 2pcs 53,00 2650 Salad plate {6} 22cm 45,00
1300 Coffee/tea cup {6} 0,20l 32,00 2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 18cm 39,90
1310 Saucer coffee/tea cup {6} 16cm 21,00 2700 Deep plate {6} 24cm 48,00
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 47,90 3821 Salad dish {6} 20cm 48,00
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 28,90 2500 Soup cup & saucer 2pcs 99,00
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 13cm 19,00 2510 Soup cup {6} 0,40l 74,00
1906 Bowl {4} 13cm 45,00 2520 Saucer soup cup {6} 18cm 25,00
1945 Individual bowl {4} 11em 39,00 3810 Individual bowl (2) {6} 13cm 52,00
2360 Round soup tureen {1} 280l 469,00 3570 Pickle dish {1} 22cm 64,00
3406 Sauceboat 2pcs. 0,401 129,00

3407 Sauceboat without saucer {1} 0,40l 65,00 7748 Dinner Set 21 pcs 1.259,00
3408 Saucer sauceboat {1} 22cm 64,00

Set compositions
7748: 1x3170, 1x2960, 1x3407, 1x3408, 6x2630, 6x2650, 6x2700

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.



LA CLASSICA NUOVA
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Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe
La Classica Nuova 10-4378- 1360 Tea cup {6} 0,24l 19,90
Code [tems Dim. EUR 1370 Saucer tea cup {6} 15cm 13,00
0070 Coffeepot 6 pers. {11 1201 95,00 1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 29,90
0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,10 95,00 1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,101 17,90
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,19 44,90 1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 13cm 12,00
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,251 46,90 9651 Mug {6} 0,34 26,90
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 32,90 1570 Tea cup / Individual bow! {6} 0.5l 19,90
1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,21 19,90 1900 Bowl {4} 0,60l 26,90
1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 15cm 13,00 2200 Cake plate {1} 34cm 69,00
1350 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs 32,90 2360 Round soup tureen {1} 3,00l 217,00
LA CLASSICA NUOVA
2700 2750
2940
3380 333 3302 3570
— 3180
406 3932
7680 2610 2640 2660 1160 3
Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe
La Classica Nuova 10-4378- 3180 Salad bowl (3) {1} 19%cm 59,00
Code [tems Dim. EUR 3380 Bowl flat {1} 28cm 39,90
2610 Flat plate {6} 28cm 29,90 3381 Bowl flat {1} 23cm 34,90
2640 Salad plate {6} 22cm 26,90 3382 Bowl flat {1} 18cm 29,90
2660 Bread & butter plate {6} 17cm 22,90 3406 Sauceboat 2pcs. 81,90
2680 Buffet plate {1} 31ecm 39,90 3407 Sauceboat without saucer {1} 0,391 42,00
2700 Deep plate {6} 24cm 29,90 3408 Saucer sauceboat {1} 25cm 39,90
2750 Desserthowl {6} 20cm 22,90 3570 Pickle dish {1} 25cm 39,90
2940 Oval platter (2) {1} 43cm 109,00 3932 Dip bow! {6} 8cm 18,90
3160 Salad bowl (1) {1} 25cm 69,00

Supplements: Cutlery 18/10 stainless steel page 108 / Candleholders page 149.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
FIN



LA CLASSICA CONTURA

© 2014

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

La Classica Contura 10-4379-
Code Items Dim. EUR Saucer tea cup {6} 15cm
0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,10 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,251 Mug {6} 0,34l

1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,21 Bowl {4} 0,60l

1350 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs Round soup tureen {1} 3,00

LA CLASSICA CONTURA

%10
Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

La Classica Contura 10-4379-
Code Items Dim. EUR 3380 Bowl flat {1} 28cm

2640 Salad plate {6} 22cm 45,00 3382 Bowl flat {1} 18cm

2680 Buffet plate {1} 31em 79,00 3407 Sauceboat without saucer {1} 039 70,00

2750 Desserthowl {6} 20cm 35,00 3570 Pickle dish {1} 25cm

3160 Salad bowl (1) {1} 25cm 109,00

Supplements: Cutlery 18/10 stainless steel page 108 / Candleholders page 149.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.



LA CLASSICA NUOVA ACCESSOIRES

100% cotton

La Classica Nuova Accessoires 35-9084-
Code Items Dim. EUR

0002 Place mat hand stitched {4} 35x50cm 34,90

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
FIN



MODERN GRACE
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Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe
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Modern Grace 10-4510- 2580 Serving plate {1} 44x23cm 52,90
Code [tems Dim. EUR 2581 Serving plate {1} 35x18cm 42,90
0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,201 119,00 2600 Buffet plate {1} 31cm 46,90
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 022l 32,90 2610 Flat plate {6} 27x27cm 31,90
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,33l 34,90 2640 Salad plate {6} 23x23cm 29,90
1260 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs 34,90 2660 Bread & butter plate {6} 16x16cm 24,90
1270 Tea cup {6} 0,23l 22,00 2680 Buffet plate {1} 35x35cm 52,90
1280 Saucer tea cup {6} 17x14cm 12,90 2700 Deep plate {6} 24cm 31,90
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 34,90 2772 Sushi plate {6} 24x14cm 24,90
1300 Coffee cup {6} 021 22,00 3287 Oval bow! {1} 38x22cm, 3,00 69,00
1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 17x14cm 12,90 3288 Oval bowl {1} 30x18cm, 1,30I 59,00
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 32,90 3895 Oval bowl {1} 29x7cm 31,90
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,08l 21,00 2535 Pickle dish/Individual bowl {6} 19x12cm 31,90
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 14x11cm 11,90 3932 Dip {6} 7x6cm 13,90

Supplements: Cutlery 18/10 stainless steel page 109.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.



MODERN GRACE GREY
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Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe
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3288 3895 2535 3932
Modern Grace Grey 10-4511- 1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 14x11cm 12,90
Code [tems Dim. EUR 2580 Serving plate {1} 44x23cm 69,90
0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,201 129,00 2581 Serving plate {1} 35x18cm 54,90
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 022 36,90 2610 Flat plate {6} 27x27cm 34,90
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,33l 39,90 2640 Salad plate {6} 23x23cm 32,90
1260 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs 39,90 2641 Salad plate uni {6} 23x23cm 32,90
1270 Tea cup {6} 0,23l 25,00 2680 Buffet plate {1} 35x35cm 64,90
1280 Saucer tea cup {6} 17x14cm 14,90 2700 Deep plate {6} 24cm 34,90
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 39,90 3287 Oval bowl {1} 38x22cm 75,00
1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,21 25,00 3288 Oval bow! {1} 30x18cm 69,00
1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 17x14cm 14,90 3895 Oval bowl {1} 29x7cm 39,90
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 34,90 2535 Pickle dish/Individual bowl {6} 19x12cm 34,90
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,08l 22,00 3932 Dip {6} 7x6cm 16,90

Supplements: Cutlery 18/10 stainless steel page 109.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
FIN
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Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe
Royal 10-4412- © 2630 Flat plate {6} 27cm 28,50
Code [tems Dim. EUR 2650 Salad plate {6} 22cm 26,00
0070 Coffeepot 6 pers. {1} 1,101 95,00 2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 17cm 21,00
0530 Teapot 1 pers. {1} 0,40l 49,90 2695 Pasta plate {6} 30cm 42,90
0710 Milk jug {1} 0,70l 67,00 2680 Buffet plate {1} 30cm 42,90
0780  Creamer 6 pers. {1} 025l 42,90 2700  Deep plate {6} 24cm 28,50
0960  Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 46,90 2940 Oval platter (2) {1} 41em 123,00
1170 White coffee cup & saucer 2pcs XL 46,90 2960  Oval platter (3) {1} 34cm 92,00
1180  White coffee cup XL {6} 0,50 21,90 3070  Covered vegetable {1} 1.401 119,00
1190 Saucer white coffee cup XL {6} 18cm 19,00 3100 Covered vegetahle {1} 1,501 85,00
1200  White coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 43,90 3170 Salad bowl (2) {1} 23cm 69,00
1210 White coffee cup {6} 0,40l 24,90 3180 Salad bowl (3) {1} 21em 59,00
1220 Saucer white coffee {6} 18cm 19,00 3310 Square salad bowl (2) {1} 22cm 79,00
1260  Tea cup & saucer 2pcs 32,90 3320 Square salad bowl (3) {1} 17cm 69,00
1270 Tea cup {6} 0,23l 19,90 3406 Sauceboat 2pcs. 0,451 87,00
1280 Saucer tea cup {6} 15cm 13,00 3407 Sauceboat without saucer {1} 045l 44,00
1290  Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 32,90 3408  Saucer sauceboat {1} 43,00
1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,20l 19,90 3570 Pickle dish {1} 20cm 43,00
1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 15cm 13,00 3901 Individual bowl {6} 15cm 23,90
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 29,90 3810 Individual bow! {6} 13cm 21,90
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 17,90 3911 Individual bowl {6} 11cm 16,90
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm 12,00 3912 Lid for Individual bowl/Plate {6} 11cm 11,50
1760 Serving tray {1} 24x17cm 59,00 3921 Individual Bowl {6} 9cm 14,90
1860 Covered butterdish 2pcs. 64,90 3922 Lid for Individual bowl/Plate {6} 9cm 10,50
1900 Bowl {4} 0,75l 22,90 3925 Individual bowl {6} 7cm 11,90
1945 Deep bowl {6} 11cm 16,90 3926 Lid for individual bowl/plate {6} 7cm 9,50
1946 Rice bowl {6} 11cm 16,90 4902 Mug {6} 0,30l 21,90
1950 Egg cup {6} 14,90

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
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Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe
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Samarkand 10-4645- 2510 Soup cup {6} 0,35l 74,00

Code [tems Dim. EUR 2520 Saucer soup cup {6} 18cm 25,00
0070 Coffeepot 6 pers. {1} 1,50l 149,00 2810 Round platter {1} 32cm 139,00
0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,00l 149,00 2940 Oval platter (2) {1} 41cm 219,00
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {11 o021l 61,00 2960 Oval platter (3) {1} 34cm 149,00
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,351 67,00 3070 Covered vegetable {1} 2,201 259,00
1260 Tea cup & saucer 2pcs 53,00 3175 Salad bowl {1} 21cm 89,00
1270 Tea cup {6} 0,20l 32,00 3810 Individual bowl (2) {6} 13cm 39,00
1280 Saucer tea cup {6} 15cm 21,00 3916 Individual bowl {6} 15cm 45,00
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 53,00

1300 Coffee cup {6} 0,20l 32,00 7745 Coffee Set 15 pcs 824,40
1310 Saucer coffee cup {6} 15cm 21,00

1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 47,90 Samarkand Mosaic 10-4649-

1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 28,90 Code [tems Dim. EUR
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm 19,00 2630 Flat plate {6} 27cm 48,00
9651 Mug {6} 0,30l 32,90 2650 Salad plate {6} 22cm 45,00
1906 Bowl {4} 13cm 45,00

1945 Individual bowl {4} 1cem 39,00 Classic Buffet plate 10-4646-

2210 Cake plate {1} 34cm 149,00 Code [tems Dim. EUR
2630 Flat plate {6} 27cm 48,00 2680 Buffet plate Aquamarin {1} 30cm 89,00
2650 Salad plate {6} 22cm 45,00 2681 Buffet plate Jewel {1} 30cm 89,00
2660 Bread & butter plate {6} 16cm 39,90 2682 Buffet plate Mandarin {1} 30cm 89,00
2700 Deep plate {6} 24cm 48,00 2683 Buffet plate Rubin {1} 30cm 89,00
2500 Soup cup & saucer 2pcs 99,00

Set compositions
7745: 1x0780, 1x0960, 6x1300, 6x1310, 6x2660, 1x2810

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.



SAMARKAND AQUAMARIN SAMARKAND AQUAMARIN

© 2012
Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe
Samarkand Aquamarin 10-4730- Samarkand Aquamarin 10-4730-
Code ltems Dim. EUR Code ltems Dim. EUR
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 28,90 3846 Bowl rectangular {1} 25x10cm 69,90
2650 Salad plate {6} 22cm 54,90 4090 Ashtray {1} 17x21em 95,00
SAMARKAND AQUAMARIN SAMARKAND AQUAMARIN GIFTS
© 2013 ® 2015
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Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe
Samarkand Aquamarin 10-4730- Samarkand Aquamarin Gifts 10-1638-
Code Items Dim. EUR Code ltems Dim. EUR
2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 16cm 1762 Decorative plate {1} 17x13cm 65,00

2940 Oval platter (2) {1} 41cm
Supplements: Gifts page 131.
3810 Individual bowl (2) {6} 13cm

8520 Espresso Set 4pcs {1}

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
FIN



SAMARKAND RUBIN

D 201

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Samarkand Rubin 10-4731-

Code Items Dim.
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs

1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm
2650 Salad plate {6} 22cm
SAMARKAND RUBIN

@ 2013

EUR
41,90
28,90
19,00
54,90

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Samarkand Rubin 10-4731-

Code ltems Dim.
2630 Flat plate {6} 27cm
2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 16cm
2700 Deep plate {6} 24cm
2940 Oval platter (2) {1} 41cm
3170 Salad bowl (2) {1} 23cm
3810 Individual bowl (2) {6} 13cm
9651 Mug {1} 0,30l
8520 Espresso Set 4pcs {1}

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

EUR
59,90
52,90
59,90

149,00
115,00
42,90
47,90
95,00

SAMARKAND ACCESSORIES

@ 2011

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Samarkand Accessories 10-4734-

Code [tems Dim.
3825 Bowl square {1} 10x10cm
3846 Bowl rectangular {1} 25x10cm
3934 Square Bowl {1} 14x14cm
4090 Ashtray {1} 17x21cm
SAMARKAND RUBIN GIFTS

@ 2015

1761

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Samarkand Rubin Gifts 10-1639-

Code ltems Dim.
1761 Decorative plate large {1} 28x21cm
1762 Decorative plate {1} 17x13cm
4480 Decorative container {1} 1cem

Supplements: Gifts page 132.

EUR
34,90
69,90
54,90
95,00

EUR
99,00
65,00
69,00




SAMARKAND MANDARIN SAMARKAND MANDARIN

© 2011 © 2012

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Samarkand Mandarin 10-4732- Samarkand Mandarin 10-4732-

Code Items Dim. EUR Code ltems Dim. EUR
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 47,90 3825 Bowl square {1} 10x10cm 34,90
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 28,90 3846 Bowl rectangular {1} 25x10cm 69,90
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 12cm 19,00 3934 Square Bowl {1} 14x14cm 54,90
2650 Salad plate {6} 22cm 54,90 4090 Ashtray {1} 17x21cm 95,00
SAMARKAND MANDARIN SAMARKAND ACCESSORIES

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe

Samarkand Mandarin 10-4732- Samarkand Accessories 10-4734-

Code ltems Dim. EUR Code ltems Dim. EUR
2630 Flat plate {6} 27cm 59,90 8410 Bowl, set 2pcs {1} 85,00
2660 Bread & hutter plate {6} 16cm 52,90

2700 Deep plate {6} 24cm 59,90

2940 Oval platter (2) {1} 41em 149,00

3170 Salad bowl (2) {1} 23cm 115,00

3810 Individual bowl (2) {6} 13cm 42,90

9651 Mug {1} 0,30l 47,90

8520 Espresso Set 4pcs {1} 95,00

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
FIN



WHITE PEARL

® 2010

Premium Bone Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

@@W%@Q@@ﬁ@@@@'

0070 0460 0780 0960 1230 1290 1410 2360 3406 3170 3180 2940 2960 2500 2630
00006
2650 2660 2680 2700 3570 3810

White Pearl 10-4389- 3408 Saucer sauceboat {1} 22cm 46,90
Code [tems Dim. EUR 3170 Salad bowl (2) {1} 24cm 79,00
0070 Coffeepot 6 pers. {1} 1,35 109,00 3180 Salad bowl (3) {1} 21cm 65,00
0460 Teapot 6 pers. {1} 1,401 109,00 2940 Oval platter (2) {1} 41cm 109,00
0780 Creamer 6 pers. {1} 0,251 44,90 2960 Oval platter (3) {1} 35cm 89,00
0960 Sugar/jampot 6 pers. {1} 0,35l 46,90 2500 Soup cup & saucer 2pcs 69,00
1230 Breakfast cup & saucer 2pcs 46,90 2510 Soup cup {6} 0,40l 47,00
1240 Breakfast cup {6} 0,40l 24,90 2520 Saucer soup cup {6} 18cm 22,00
1250 Saucer breakfast cup {6} 18cm 22,00 2630 Flat plate {6} 27cm 31,90
1290 Coffee/tea cup & saucer 2pcs 35,90 2650 Salad plate {6} 22cm 29,90
1300 Coffee/tea cup {6} 0,20l 19,90 2660 Bread & butter plate {6} 18cm 24,90
1310 Saucer coffee/tea cup {6} 16cm 16,00 2680 Buffet-/Gourmet plate {1} 30cm 42,90
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 31,90 2700 Deep plate {6} 24cm 31,90
1420 Espresso cup {6} 0,10l 17,90 3570 Pickle dish {1} 22cm 46,90
1430 Saucer espresso cup {6} 13cm 14,00 3810 Individual bowl (2) {6} 13cm 21,90
2360 Round soup tureen {1} 2,80l 209,00

3406 Sauceboat 2pcs. 0,401 94,90 7748 Dinner Set 21 pcs 845,10
3407 Sauceboat without saucer {1} 0,40l 48,00

Set compositions
7748: 6x2630, 6x2650, 6x2700, 1x2940, 1x3170, 1x3407, 1x3408

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.



CAFFE CLUB

® 2010

Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

Caffé Club 10-3478- 1310 Saucer coffee cup {4} 14cm 7,00
Code Items Dim. EUR 1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 14,90
1200 White coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 19,90 1420 Espresso cup {4} 0,101 8,90
1210 White coffee cup {4} 0,391 11,90 1430 Saucer espresso cup {4} 12cm 6,00
1220 Saucer white coffee cup {4} 17cm 8,00 2640 Coffee plate {4} 21cm 12,90
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 17,90 9631 Mug small {4} 0,20l 9,90
1300 Coffee cup {4} 0,221 10,90 9651 Mug {4} 0,351 12,90
CAFFE CLUB UNI CARAMEL CAFFE CLUB UNI BERRY

& 2010 @ 2010

Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

Caffe Club Uni caramel 10-3500- Caffe Club Uni berry 10-3501-

Code ltems Dim. EUR Code ltems Dim. EUR
1200 Wihite coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 22,90 1200 Wihite coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 22,90
1210 White coffee cup {4} 0,391 13,90 1210 White coffee cup {4} 0,391 13,90
1220 Saucer white coffee cup {4} 17cm 9,00 1220 Saucer white coffee cup {4} 17cm 9,00
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 19,90 1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 19,90
1300 Coffee cup {4} 0,221 11,90 1300 Coffee cup {4} 0,22 11,90
1310 Saucer coffee cup {4} 14em 8,00 1310 Saucer coffee cup {4} 14cm 8,00
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 17,90 1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 17,90
1420 Espresso cup {4} 0,10l 10,90 1420 Espresso cup {4} 0,10l 10,90
1430 Saucer espresso cup {4} 12cm 7,00 1430 Saucer espresso cup {4} 12cm 7,00
9631 Mug small {4} 0,201 12,50 9631 Mug small {4} 0,20l 12,50
9651 Mug {4} 0,35l 15,50 9651 Mug {4} 0,35l 15,50

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

FIN




CAFFE CLUB FLORAL CARAMEL CAFFE CLUB FLORAL BERRY

® 2010 @ 2010

':"\ - 1._.
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Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

Caffe Club Floral caramel 10-3502- Caffe Club Floral berry 10-3503-

Code Items Dim. EUR Code ltems Dim. EUR
1200 White coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 22,90 1200 White coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 22,90
1210 White coffee cup {4} 0,391 13,90 1210 White coffee cup {4} 0,391 13,90
1220 Saucer white coffee cup {4} 17cm 9,00 1220 Saucer white coffee cup {4} 17cm 9,00
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 19,90 1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 19,90
1300 Coffee cup {4} 0,221 11,90 1300 Coffee cup {4} 0,221 11,90
1310 Saucer coffee cup {4} 14cm 8,00 1310 Saucer coffee cup {4} 14cm 8,00
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 17,90 1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 17,90
1420 Espresso cup {4} 0,10l 10,90 1420 Espresso cup {4} 0,10l 10,90
1430 Saucer espresso cup {4} 12cm 7,00 1430 Saucer espresso cup {4} 12cm 7,00
2640 Coffee plate {4} 21cm 15,50 2640 Coffee plate {4} 21cm 15,50
9631 Mug small {4} 0,201 12,50 9631 Mug small {4} 0,20l 12,50
9651 Mug {4} 0,35l 15,50 9651 Mug {4} 0,35l 15,50
CAFFE CLUB UNI STEAM CAFFE CLUB FLORAL STEAM

© 2012 @ 2012

Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe
Caffe Club Uni steam 10-3523- Caffe Club Floral steam 10-3525-
Code ltems Dim. EUR Code ltems Dim. EUR
1200 Wihite coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 22,90 1200 Wihite coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 22,90
1210 White coffee cup {4} 0,391 13,90 1210 White coffee cup {4} 0,391 13,90
1220 Saucer white coffee cup {4} 17cm 9,00 1220 Saucer white coffee cup {4} 17cm 9,00
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 19,90 1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 19,90
1300 Coffee cup {4} 17cm 11,90 1300 Coffee cup {4} 0,221 11,90
1310 Saucer coffee cup {4} 14em 8,00 1310 Saucer coffee cup {4} 14cm 8,00
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 17,90 1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 17,90
1420 Espresso cup {4} 0,10l 10,90 1420 Espresso cup {4} 0,10l 10,90
1430 Saucer espresso cup {4} 12cm 7,00 1430 Saucer espresso cup {4} 12cm 7,00
9631 Mug small {4} 0,201 12,50 2640 Coffee plate {4} 21ecm 15,50
9651 Mug {4} 0,35l 15,50 9631 Mug small {4} 0,20l 12,50
9651 Mug {4} 0,35 15,50

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.




CAFFE CLUB FIORI CAFFE CLUB

|

=

Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe 18/10 stainless steel + silicone, dishwasher safe

Caffe Club Fiori 10-4151- Caffe Club 12-6410-

Code Items Dim. EUR Code ltems Dim. EUR
1200 Wihite coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 22,90 0164 After dinner tea spoon berry {6} 145mm 5,90
1210 White coffee cup {4} 0,391 13,90 0184 Demi-tasse spoon berry {6} 110mm 4,90
1220 Saucer white coffee cup {4} 17cm 9,00 0194 Pastry fork berry {6} 156mm 5,90
1290 Coffee cup & saucer 2pcs 19,90 0165 After dinner tea spoon caramel {6} 145mm 5,90
1300 Coffee cup {4} 0,221 11,90 0185 Demi-tasse spoon caramel {6} 110mm 4,90
1310 Saucer coffee cup {4} 14em 8,00 0195 Pastry fork caramel {6} 156mm 5,90
1410 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 17,90 0167 After dinner tea spoon steam {6} 145mm 5,90
1420 Espresso cup {4} 0,10l 10,90 0187 Demi-tasse spoon steam {6} 110mm 4,90
1430 Saucer espresso cup {4} 12cm 7,00 0197 Pastry fork steam {6} 156mm 5,90
2640 Coffee plate {4} 21cm 15,50

9631 Mug small {4} 0,201 12,50

9651 Mug {4} 0,35l 15,50

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.
FIN



NEWWAVE CAFFE NEWWAVE

& 2003
7831 1710 8631
r.’{.
1419 1330 9651
Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe Stainless steel / Glass, dishwasher safe
NewWave 11-3737-
2 _ P @ W @ @ Code ltems Dim. EUR
3421 Latte Macchiato glass {6} 150mm, 0,50! 22,90
1419 1425 2831 1330 1210 9651 2830 9631 2832
NewWave Caffe 10-2484-
Code ltems Dim. EUR
1419 Espresso cup & saucer 2pcs 317,00
1425 Espresso cup {6} 0,08 20,00
2831 Party plate small {6} 17x13cm 17,00
1330 Cappuccino cup {6} 0,25l 23,90
1210 White coffee cup {6} 0,40l 23,90
9651 Mug {6} 0,30l 23,90
2830 Party plate large {6} 22x17cm 19,00
9631 Mug {6} 0,25l 21,90
2832 Party plate medium {6} 20x14cm 18,00

NEWWAVE CAFFE - SPOON

l

18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

NewWave Caffe - Spoon 14-5714-

Code Items Dim. EUR
0160 After dinner tea spoon {6} 17,5cm 17,50
0180 Demi-tasse spoon {6} 12cm 14,50
0161 After dinner tea spoon gold plated {6} 17,5cm 21,90
0181 Demi-tasse spoon gold plated {6} 12cm 18,90

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.



ARTESANO HOT BEVERAGES

® 2014

borosilicate glass, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

Artesano Hot Beverages 11-7243-

Code Items Dim.

2840 Universal cup {2} 122mm, 0,39
2890 Universal tumbler {2} 122mm, 0,39I

ARTESANO HOT BEVERAGES

© 2013

2810

== Bm

2830

EUR
15,90
15,50

Uﬁawi jm ;;‘;.;)’ram =7 20

borosilicate glass, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

Artesano Hot Beverages 11-7243-

Code [tems Dim.

2800 Cup S {2} 68mm, 0,111
2810 CupM {2} 80mm, 0,22!
2820 Cup L {2} 95mm, 0,42
2830 Cup XL {2} 140mm, 0,45!
2850 Tumbler S {2} 68mm, 0,11
2860 Tumbler M {2} 80mm, 0,22
2870 Tumbler L {2} 95mm, 0,42I
2880 Tumbler XL {2} 140mm, 0,45

Supplements: Dinnerware Country page 20.

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

EUR
11,90
13,90
15,90
17,90
11,50
13,50
15,50
16,50

Artesano Hot Beverages 11-7243-

Code Items Dim.

7270 Teapot S with strainer {1} 120mm, 0,501
7276 Teapot M with strainer {1} 143mm, 1,00l
7290 Heater {1} 150x70mm

EUR
46,90
59,90
42,90

FIN




BBQ PASSION

@ 2015

- 2308
7570 - 2918
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Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe
BBQ Passion 10-4189- BBQ Passion 10-4189-
Code [tems Dim. EUR Code Items Dim. EUR
2570 Steak plate XL {2} 35x33cm 29,90 2906 Platter XL with skewer function {1} 52x22cm 45,00
2571 Steak plate L {2} 30x29cm 26,90 2916 Platter L with skewer function {1} 42x22cm 34,90
2572 Steak plate M {2} 24x22cm 17,50 3511 Spice cruet {1} 25x8,5cm 17,50
2750 Dessert plate {2} 21x20cm 14,90 3560 Sausage plate {2} 34x11cm 14,90
BBQ PASSION BBQ

_ e

4840 3932 \.,_____, :

[
3600
18/10 stainless steel, dishwasher safe

BBQ Passion 10-4189- BBQ 12-7043-

Code ltems Dim. EUR Code ltems Dim. EUR
3600 Grill pan with universal handle {2} 0,35l 19,90 9420 Skewers 6pcs (basic) {1} 28cm 22,90
3932 Dip Bowl {4} 13cm 9,90

4840 Children mug with Cover {1} 0,15l 18,50

7990 Tray Stand Dip {1} 33x15,5x39cm 47,00

8052 Sauce boat {1} 25,5x19x10cm 34,90

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.



PASTA PASSION

@ 2015

Premium Porcelain, dishwasher safe, microwave safe

Pasta Passion 10-4171-
Code Items Dim. EUR

Pasta Passion 10-4171-
Code Items Dim. EUR

All prices indicated in this pricelist are suggested Retail Prices.

Pasta Passion 10-4171-
Code ltems Dim. EUR

Pasta Passion 10-4171-
Code [tems Dim. EUR



